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1. FILE UNDER NO. 293 . Golden, Lester D. (32828567)

SYNOPSIS
2, TYPE OF DOCUMENT: Ltr LOATE 4 June
4, FROM: Woodlawn N/C
5. T0: Quo
6. SUBJECT: Non=receipt of Headstones
e
7. DOCUMENT FILED -
UNDER NO. 3 = Woollaa, B/
cwh

INSTRUCTIONS,—Enter after the above headings Information as follows:
1. Flle classification under which this cross-Index sheet is to be filed,

2. Appropriate term, such-as: "ltr,"" “memo,” "1st Ind,"” etc.

3. Date of Document.

4 and 5. Enter either or both, as applicable.

6. Brlef and comprehenalve synopsis of the content or subject matter,

7. File classification under which the document Is filed.
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DRIGINAL ORDER DEPARTMET OF THE ARMY UPRIGHT MARBLE HEADSTONE
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL For ALL YETERANS EXCEPT these of the
WASHINGTON 25 D.C. CIVIL & SPANISH-AMERICAN WARS
Below you will find & copy of the inscription taken from the OFFIC/AL RECORDS s it will on the beadstons you ordered. CHECK IT CAREFULLY
before the head ie ufn d. Chack the INSCRIPTION, NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY. Check with CEMETERY OFFICIALS
.lunhnnaggz t mardle hoadst will be allowed at grave. Check NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON to whem besdstooe ia

to be shipped. After you have CORRECTED ANY ERRORS, sign and return promptly in the inclosed wlope which requi no powta

UNTIL YOU RETURN THIS SLIP THE MARBLE HEADSTONE CANNOT BE ORDERED. DO NOT DELAY.SIGN & RETURN TODAY.

'E”“zi'é}'"‘ rfzsc'fgrsaso LDEN NEw YORK / P& / INFANTRY / 91:0121.0 WAR I1 /

roe. P j @OCTOBER 5 1

8HIP TO: SUPERINTENDENT [ . R. R. STATION:
WOODLAWN NATL CEM
ROOM 304, FEDERAL BLDG

ELMIRA A
FOR: NEW YORK n.nsnnou / ’
\
. MRS ELIZA GOLDEN ; i N Wk N
i %2 GIFFORD ST OmETBAY ELg ;
RACUSE

NEW YORK
ROV 8 311 APPROVAL AND ACCEPTANCE 5‘% M’P‘-}




CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP !

\ SERIAL NUMBER INITIALS DATE

w Xl v O 325355¢ 7 £ lox - T 1

g 22
DECEDE’/‘, LETYER TOg

! o
NAME OF

ADDRESS IDENTIFYING DATA a E ! ‘: -
, - _.LL-—‘
BRONZE NO UPRIGHT GRANITE CONS IGNEE

4
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osvoonmconrt | | WERET| luor weorcn W A
L//\u/ Y. 7/

CEMETERY REGULAT |°l§ AGOD MAR | NE é M

NAVY COAST GUARD :gm:?ﬁunou

\ =
T AUTHOR I ZED ADD | T IONAL - : 6/&
STATE PENSION INSCR I PTIOM INSPECT 10N ?M‘
e e NO AGENT %0 STATION ,

A./"(_, ’ \'b
DUE TO OISTANCE UNCLAIMED BROKEN
\\ .

DAMAGED i LOST <
FORE IGN TRUCK RESH | PMENT

FORM 80 49234
ey 308



CORRESPONDENCE ACTION SLIP

SERIAL NUMBER INITIALS
ML__[Q# 2 ’
LETTER TO:

WAME OF DECEDENT ADDRESS IDENTIFYING DATA
BRONZE O UPRICHT GRANITE CONS |GNEE

NOT PERMANENTLY -
DI1SHONORABLE-DRAFT N TERSED NOT RECOVERED } Pt
CEMETERY REGULATIONS | AGO MAR | NE /

VETERANS
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&
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QioMH 293 4 April 1951
Golden, Lester David
(555

Mrs, Elisa Golden
552 Gifford Street
Syracuse, New York

Dear Mrs. Gelden:

Be ference 13 made to the inscription to appear on a Govern—
nent heudstons to be erected in ¥oodlawn Cemestery at Grave No.
4332 in which the remains of your son, the late lLester David Golden,
are interred,

It is indicated on the above menticned form that you desire
Syracuse, New York, inscribed on the stone. You are advised that
the nawe of a city does nol form a part of the authorized inscrip-
tion to appear on any Covernment stone. Howsver, NEW YORK will be
inscribed in the space provided for the name of the state,

A recheck of the official records shows this veteran served
#s a Frivate First Class with the 387th Infantry. The authorised
inscription far this servies, as it will appear on the stone, 1s
PFC 387 INFANTRY.

In caspliance with your request, the decedent's name will be
shown as LESTER DAVLD GOLDEN.

In view of the above, there is inclosed a new order form
which should be signed and returned, if the insceription now showm
ia aeceptable to you. An early answer will be appreciated. The
envelope is eoed for your convenience in replying.

Sincerely yours,

T4

2 Incls L. M. FELLBAOM

1, order fora Major, QMC
2. anv Memorial Division
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DEPARTMENT OF THE ARMY g) Ao <K< en
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL A (
WASHINGTON 25, D. C. 9- {‘ e
IN REFLY REFER TO m ”3 8 March 1951

R e
38 567

SUBJECT: Rank and Organisatiom

TO: The Adjutant Genmeral
Rec, Adm. Ctr., Demob. Rec. Br., WW II
4300 Goodfellow Boulevard, Bldg. 105
St. Louls, Misscuri

1. The inclosed Report of Interment is forwarded with the
request this Office be advised if the late Lester D. Golden ever
held the rank of Private First Class. If so, the corresponding
organiszation should be furnished.

2. The above information is required in erder that the rank
desired by the veteran's mother may be inscribed on the headstone
to be furnished for his grave.

3. It is requested the Report of Interment be returnmed with
your reply.

FOR THE q:mmusm GENERAL :

R Sy

report of interment mor,
Memorial Division

e,
e

VU TemgRe

A B T



o ORIGINAL

RECEIPT OF REMAINS

/
oursmurion Cawren ..smmm&%nm

v Remamns ConaflnAYBHYE & 58th STREET EROOKLYN, REW YORK

SUPERINTENDENT
WOODLAWN NATIONAL CEMETERY
ELNIRA, NEW YORK

2 7%
REMAINS OF THE LATE CmmDm ACCOMPANIED BY AN
ESCORT ARE SCHEDULED TO LEAVE JERSEY CITY, ERIE TERN, TRAIN
NUMBER 7 ERIE RATLROAD AT ONE AM
ON  THURSDAY 25 JANUARY AFD DUE TO ABRIVE AT ELMIRA,
AT  EIGHT FORTY AM BTANDAED TIME OR SAME DATE

H, 0, YOURG, CAPT, QMC
XX ZXZEXX TRACE

Escort; Cpl Ernest D. Calla W
RA 31 430 288

Det 5, 1300 ASU 'n" mm

i;;:f% ?-. MR, DIVe

I, the undersigned, do hereby acknowledge receipt of the remains of the above-named deceased

this _ 43" _ day orgﬂm_—. 1957
(Day) (Manth)

QZﬁV

V. U, GOVEANNEAT PRINTING OFFICE  16—BATET-1
REV 5 MAR 48 "93 .



- ﬂ T ‘ DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE

DIRECTIVE NUMBER

DATE
| seemiona— .
NAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED 1260 - 2215k ?‘? u::" 23

SEE ATACHE) «

NAME o SERIAL NUMBER TGRADE [ARM_ |RACE |RELGION i
GOLDEN  LESTER D = . ['32838567 72 O T N O
‘| CEMETERY PLOT rOW GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS "
NEUVILLE BELGIUM . f Lt 17 22 2322 o1 |
CODE ‘ DIST. CTR, \
: SECTION 8 — CONSIGNEE AND NEXT OF X% gl
' | NAME AND ADDRESS OF NAM!ANDADD“SSOFN!XTOFM |
WOODLAWN NATICNAL CEMETERY MRS. ELIZA GOLDEN (MOTHER)

/| ELMIRA, NEW YORK -| /O DOUGLAS A, GOLDEN - Il
P . g?z GIFFORD 'STREET—~ -~~~ =1
} RACUSE, NEW YORK :
smlou—ﬂg!plmmmggm J e Lot |l
’lm GRADE |DATE OF nwu DATE DISTINTERRED |
e b

IDINIIFICA G ON RGANIZATION — [REUGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED
D o s TSRS PRGOS ) o o
| manxen ‘ NAMEAND TRE |l
SECTION D —'PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT ; |
[ RATURE OF SUBAL SRR CONDITION OF REMARS Ny L L, e |
’ ;
omu.u;ms OF IDENTIFICATION 5 .

i |

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form "ﬁg for magt diA‘-'oﬁndu.) G A

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

DATE BY 3 T

{ CASKET SEALED BY ‘?\m {Sﬁn.:u,.J b
bI . .

R RXCAY whahe: |

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED VERIFIED BY |
DATE By :
' |m¢ymmwufa.mmummdndmdmmmmm 3
mdﬂvo!ﬂuupoﬂcbankmod = - L ) - |

v ~ : !

. : . b

SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR e

REMARNS- AND SPECML INSTRUCTIONS = D) )

PREV BURIED IN ISOLATED GRAVE IN HOLLAND.

R {1 T O {

;

| R 1194 - e /1



RECORD OF CUSTODIAL TRANSFER

1. SHIPPED
FROM T0
e BLAQ FEKeING BTGRAGE ARBA: - ;. . | USN "LT JAVET E. FORINE N

EIND OF CONVEYANCE

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

: L]

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DAT!‘
5 ' AR N . .-
f,...v.'ql ., JA“ < "’:\

3 SHIPPED 33 T -M§: TN
10

- N TR S

’ . J
KIND OF CONVEYANCE . - . + . . NAME OF CONVOYER
FEBES e sie —_—
SIGNATURE QF SHIPPER DATE # DATE
loa ¥ FoWBGy e - PEU LARRLEET, { 4 JAN - e 0
JAN : rlE

A & T SHIPPED 7 8 9. YOUWG

mom 0 et A ST ,’/

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER ’ DATE | SIGHATURE OF RECEIVER DATE

preati L] ! 5. SHIPPED
Mmom - 2 T0

KIND OF CONVEYANCE NAME OF CONVOYER

" a'tT AW ¥ . 3= sos ‘et
SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER T JOARE T | BGNATURE OF TCEVER DATE
LEFREET W e el
I ML

P Sepuadd ve sy ) ey S SHIRPED " () .\ Ty st cror
oM - v as & Cehrles) pRO S T LRl IS

KIND OF CONVEYANCE P : NAME OF CONVOYER

SIGMATURE OF BRIPPER £.5008 0 DATE SIGHATURE OF RECEVER Coty —’nm X

B s i 7. SHIPRED - o ] rAL ! ! i

FROM > ‘fto

|KIND OF CONVEYANCE: NAME OF CONMYOYER = © _ A 3 B

SIGNATURE OF SHIPPER DATE SIGNATURE OF RECEVER DATE

DIZIKL"HWEKL DIBESLIAE




!
P L
: : DISINTERMENT DIRECTIVE
S5
DIRECTIVE NUMBER |DATE
SECTION A —
HAME AND BURIAL LOCATION OF DECEASED
DAY MONTH  YEAR
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE ARM RACE |REUGION
Golden, Icst-r 0. 32839567 Pvt
CEMETERY PLOT [ROW [GRAVE DISPOSITION OF REMAINS
. ' “ ° [ USRS P— = . Y =) -
g, euville-en-Comdroz, “elgiun ™l 2 22 P o
‘ SECTION B— CONSIGNEE AND NEXY OF KIN
NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONSIGNEE NAME AND ADDRESS OF NEXT OF KIN
SECTION € — DISINTERMENT AND IDENTIFICATION
NAME SERIAL NUMBER GRADE |DATE OF DEATH DATE DISTINTERRED
. - 5057 - Apove Groand
Golden, Irster L. 323350567 i, unlmown T8, 087 bory
IDENTIFICATION TAG ON ORGANIZATION RELIGION IDENTIFICATION VERIFIED BY
REMANS . PLp “nimorn Tninosn | Bel. Mields, Sioddmer, :
3 mamcer  Zi. F1 NAME AND TITLE
SECTION D — PREPARATION OF REMAINS FOR SHIPMENT
NATURE OF BURIAL CONDIMON OF REMAINS SKi1] ractured, -nree (3.
UniTera cerv cle vertehree r47 honez ¢ Hotr hands |
. are nissing, o1~’ne disarticnlited in
OTHER MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION SMIeS) J0Te
¥ !

i

MINOR DISCREPANCIES (Prepare Discrepancy Report QMC Form Wlot major discrepancies.)

.one

REMAINS PREPARED AND PLACED IN CASKET

| DATE 23 R Loyt -_"') BY ..:." > el d" Lo
CASKET SIAI.ED Y (Slll'lltun) i
—l. =8 J.c!.'. S AJ.... - )‘37"."

CASKET BOXED AND MARKED C | SWPNG ABPRESY VRRARYYY / 211 1ates, ta_s, end
aarkinge v*rw_i"_?c. by
DATE D 2™ 57 gy Sene ields —egeve Smaxt. Capnt,. T
lhoubyaﬁifyﬂ\ofallm{ormh\gopactbmwewdmdcndmlhhdmdummw
and Mﬂuupon -above is correct, ..

s Swart, Capt., 3
SIGNATURE OF AGRS INSPECTOR

REMARKS AND SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

¢ =~riify that the entries on this form are true copi~ of th . autdes o+ Topy Number 4 -F
Disintarment Directive which contains the signstures uf wie peosons whose wonin are typed hea.

. (Cagprmond . l@rdnst
| Guaa USH

| v vise 1194




pIeTEe TS CEIC LX)

(For use at O cseas Poz't,

U3 Fort ari Lluinterment Center)

EUVILIZ, BEIGIVL

HAE GRS SERTAL KUMBER
SO0JECE {6 RS Sedil

SOODLE © ATIELD CL.EBYY Y
..IL I:\-&, --l' v '.{QLI\

| SHLPVING CACE - Gu:
(Check OXNL{ Discrepancier)

SERAL APPEARINCE - CONDITION OF SHIPPING CALE

{Check cze)

[~ Satisfactory = Unsatisfactory

| 2
i Firigh (¥xtorioar)

e

i_Tordles

et -

Rpcs— fur::f.’_k:o}
Shensiling hun-‘):-..xm

‘ \ Hoalth Permit Merkey

Hoalth rermil imber

—

REMATS 1

i

|
!
i
|

CASKET CRLNERAT, AUPEZRANCE
(Ctesl: ON'Li Discrcpancies)

GHDITL0i CF CASIET {Check cna) R
{2 Saulsfactory [ Tnsetisfactory

Firdsh (xt, erior)__

—
F. 1o -~
B— '" 1_1 1 g Finnla 4

3 :».&s ,Se4 unc,l % Casxss
Ouer or ~Moioturs

REMRIS: |
i

_5PAIR D IIUEIGR :
SCRAACILD SIS i

: E T 10 i |
[T ] rorruany SECTION P} MCINTENLNCE & REPAIR CECTION
Condition of Remains: Casirt nepuiredt I

{ ! Satis. [ ] Uneatis,

[ ——

L Te9

Nacescary Disinfection (Explain)

Casket Exchanred '

l | fe3

Shipping Case Iicnaired

[} Yes [ n
Ship;izg Cese Exchanged

::) Yes ::] No '

Remarks:

Time ; Date Signature of

ortici
g .cx.wz;,mc.l.. 3B.

WJ,L/ 50 0USEG

Time | e

1,/11/50

ROMRKE:




Lasma o4

Eachr iy e

Puanse 1251

m Ecmm.

bR - NY B8R
’ b s -l SPACE NO,
o O INSPECTION CHECK UST" 'Ls \s ‘ ’ B
WAME OF DECEASED (Last, First, Middls Initial) BRANCH OF SERVICE | mACE ¥ T
4 uuf« rscx DATE ; &
GOLUE LZSTER D AGF A | 5
RANK OR GRADE [ SERIAL nUMBER  CONSIGNEE Cjiiaitis v
WOODLA ! & ATIONUAL Ci BTERY
PVt ! 32838567 SLIIRA, BT YORK
SHIPPING CASE—-GENERAL APPEARANCE e PING G (hack Ghe)
(CARAR OIVES TS ' SATISFACTORY [] unsatisracrory
FINISH (Exterior) > R KS
FINISH (Interior)
HANDLES
MANDLE BOLTS
STENCILING—NAME PLATE
HEALTH PERMIT MARKER
HEALTH PERMIT NUMBER
v d
CASKET—GENERAL APPEARANCE °’ L
(Check ONLY Discrepancies) smsm:‘ronv [] unsamiseacrory
FINISH (Rxterior)
HANDLES AND FASTENINGS
| STENCILING —NAME PLATE
CAM LOCKS (Sealing)
ODOR OR MOISTURE =
.
ROUTED THROUGH
[C] moRTUARY OPERATING ROOM [J repair saop
CONDITION OF REMAINS CASKET REPAIRED
[ sanseacrory [ unsaniseactory M ves O] wo
NECESSARY DISINFECTION (Explain) CASKET EXCHANGED P
] ves [J xo -
] ves O wo
SHIPFING CASE EXCHANGED
(] ves J wo
REMARKS
TIME DATE SIGRATURE OF MORTICIAN TINE DATE SIGNATU INSPECTOR |
\ 1+|5
REMARKS ‘ '
15—54758-1 U. L. SOVERNEENT PN NTING OFTICK




REGEIVED

191N 19 O 55

gontitneg HEAN TIME ()
G SRR 2 o 4 X 8
Aék L 2L RGN

AE '_7 o | LAL LR &
we10 B < 11 RS o |
e it G3AROA.

AGR DIVISION, NEWYORK PORT OF EMBAMKATYON
FUNERAL SERVECES FOR THE LATE PVT LESTER D GOADEN 38838557
mmzsw.mmmmmtnmnm.
mvvmuummzsm T
JANES M GREFFIN SUPERINTENDENT,
T51P

32838567 25 7 8180 A 254e




EELEIVEL
19510AN 12 3 30

GR%{NV | MEAN TIME (2)
13 AR “IMCENTER
AL ot B LAALYA NY

WU 009 18 COLLECT .
Sl ;'\:F‘"Rr,-l
SYRACUSE NY JAN 11 1000P Fiies N

CAPT H T YOUNG &55§:J A
ANSWER 638P GOVT QUARTERMASTER CORPS BROOKLYN NY

GO AHEAD WITH PLANS MADE NO CHANGE BURIED IN WOODLAWN
NATIONAL CEMETERY ELMIRA NEW YORK THANK YOU

MRS ALFRED GOLDEN

1030P

.5

® e 0.‘(:
§ 20



AGR' BRANCH, PQi" DIVN. "I certify that + 'z message is on official

NEW YORK PORT OF EMB. ATION business and the. its transmission with a

BROOKLYN, NEW YORK lower precedence, or by air mail, regular
' mail, or scheduled messenger would be pre=
X o  Judicial to the public interast.”

MR, GLIZA GOLDEN i \-M‘t - {_A/,/L
0/0 DOUGLAS A. COLDEN 1950 DEC 21 219 49 - of,,
852 GIFFORD BT / Bxpottive drf
SYRACUSB, NEW YORK i :
"IEASE BE ADVISED REMAINS OF THE LATE P ERETEL B GhkE

ARE ENROUTE TO THE UNITED STATES. OUR RECORDS INDICATE YOU WISH REMAINS BURIED IN

WOODLATE RATIGNAL CRMENERY, «ILaIRA, N W YORK
J# CANNOT GIVE A DEFINITE DELIVERY DATE, BUT SUPERINTENDENT OF NATIONAL CEMETERY
1iILL NOTIFY YOU BY TELEGRAM GIVING DATE AND HOUR FUNERAL SERVICES WILL BE HELD IN
SUFFICIENT TIME TO PERUIT YOUR ATTENDANCE AT YOUR OWN EXPENSE. IT IS EXPECTED
THAT AN INTERVAL OF SEVERAL WEEKS WILL ELAPSE BEFORE FUNERAL CAN TAKE PLACE.
MILITARY ESCORT WILL ACCOMPANY REMAINS TO NATIONAL CEMETERY. PAYMENT OF SEVENTY
FIVE DOLLARS INTERMENT EXPENSE ALLOWANCE IS NOT REPEAT NOT AUTHORIZED IN CASES
WHERE BURIAL IS IN A NATIONAL CEMETERY., APPROPRIATE JOINT MILITARY HONORS AND
RELIGIOUS SERVICES WILL BE PROVIDED AT GRAVESIDE BY VETERANS' ORGANIZATION OR
BY MILITARY OR NAVAL PERSONNEL. PLEASE CONFIRM ABOVE DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS
WITHIN FORTY EIGHT HOURS OF RECEIPT OF THIS MESSAGE OR SUBMIT NEW DELIVERY
INSTRUCTIONS BY TELEGRAM COLLECT TO DISTRIBUTION CENTER ONE, NEW YORK PORT OF
EMBARKATION. WE REGRET IT WILL BE IMPOSSIBLE TO COMPLY AT GOVERNMENT EXPENSE WITH
CHANGES IN DELIVERY INSTRUCTIONS RECEIVED AFTER EXPIRATION OF THE FORTY EIGHT HOURS.

PLEASE INCLUDE FULL RAME OF DECEASED IN REPLY TELEGRAM.

“FrEAgED .y, |

ITEM (REV) 'Y @

»!



e ‘ | np—
MESSRGEFORM— | "

PRECEDENCT TRANSMISSION INSTRUCTIONRS ORIGINATOR | DATE-TIME GROUF
v
NR o ‘Jl "W
ACTION INFORMATION EXEMPT | OPERATING SIGHALS GROUP COUNT
[ 1]
5P tBUs PN rok 1o @ lcen £k onL e———
FROM : (Originaier) SECURITY CLASSIFICATION
AGR BRANCH, FQM, WY
ACTION TO: T
MRS. ELIZA GOLDEN : it

o T

/0 DOUGLAS A. COLDEN

] ORIGINAL MESSAGE
582 GIFPORD ST, SYRACUSE, WNEW YORK REFERS TO ANOTHER MESSAGE

1DENTINCATION CLASSINICATION

INFORMATION TO:

FOR COEFIRMATION OF YOUR DESIRES CONCERNING FINAL DE SPOSITION OF TME REMAINS
oF THE L TE PVT LESTER D. COLDEN.

CONPIRUATION OF YOUR (RIGINAL PLANS CR YOUR CHANGE OF PIANS AT THE EARLIEST
POSSIBLE DATE BY COLLECT TELEGRAM WILL ASSIST US IN EXPRDITING FINAL

DISPOSITION OF ALL REMAINS T0 ALL NEXT OF KIN. YOUR COOPERATION WILL BE
APPRECIATED.

SXAXXEEIOREE $H. 0. YOUNG
ROREERL RMlx CAPTAIN, QMC

SECURITY CLASSIFICATION

-AUTHORIZATION

SIGNATURE

ORIGINATING AGENCY.
SYMBOL DATE-TIME GROUP | OFFICIAL TITLE

WD AGO roam 11-168 This ferm supersedes WD AGO Form 11-168, 28 Aug ¢4,

1—4S001-1 W 9. 5 SOVENRELAT PRINTING SPYICE
15 UM 1045 and WD AGO Form 8301, 12 Mar 48, which are obsclete.

A TELEGRAM WAS DISPATCHED TO YOU ON 8 JANUARY ASKING -



il ’

BUDGT BUREAU No, 49-R2/7.

] REQUEST FOR DISPOSITION OF REMAINS

GRADE OF DECEASED, NAME, ARMY SERIAL NUMBER AND REPORTED PLACE OF BURIAL DATE:

~ Pvt Leater D. Golden, 32 838 567 21 August 1950
USMC Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium

=

A ‘ c
DO NOT WRITE ABOVE THIS LINE 8 !

NOTE,—The nextof kin should familiarize himself with the contents of the pamphlet. *“Disposition of World War |1 Armed Forces Dead." before
filling out this form. When the proper part of this form is filled out and propar! :;gtcd by the next of kin, it should be returned to the
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL MEMORIAL DIVISION, WAR DEPARTMENT, WASHINGTON 25, D C., in the
self-addressed postage-free envelope provided for this purpose.

Ii{ you ?re the next of kin or authorized representative of next of kin and desire to direct the disoosition of the remains, please fill in PART |
of this form.

PART |

K e § 1 1 . S ’
1, LU LAS—A— & OLDE 1 G Rt i matn o s stomet b sty o

PRINT CR TYPE NAME OF NLXT GOF KIN)

a

WIDOW D WIDOWER D SON OVER 21 YEARS OLD D DAUGHTER QVER 2! YCARS OLD

a

FATHER E‘l MOTHER g BROTHER OVER 21 YEARS OLD D SISTER OVER 21 YEARS OLD

O

RELATIONSHIP OTHER THAN ABOVE (Specifp) ——

HAVING FAMILIARIZED MYSELF WITH THE OPTIONS WHICH HAVE DEEN MADE AVAILABLE TO ME WITH RESPECT TO THE FINAL RESTING PLACE OF THE DECEASED
DESIGNATED ABOVE, NOW DO DECLARE THAT IT IS MY DESIRE THAT THE REMAINS: (Plaese place an X" in the box opposite the option you hace sclected.)

D 1. BE INTERRED IN A PERMANENT AMERICAN MILITARY CEMETERY OVEHSEAS \

0]

2. BE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES OR ANY POSSESSION OR TERRITORY THEREOF FOR INTERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A PRIVATE CEMETERY

{NAME AND LOCATION OF CEMETERY)

D 3 BE RETURNED TO THE HOMELAND OF THE DECEASFD OR NEXT OF KIN, FOR INTER
i = TERMENT BY NEXT OF KIN IN A
PRIVATE CEMETERY LOCATED ‘AT ” N __Q_I_‘
{LOCATION OF CEMETERY SCLICTLO) R A
B 4, DE RETURNED TO THE UNITED STATES FOR FINAL INTERMENT IN A NATICNAL COMITTAT WOCAT .. 0 - ’ - - .
LOCATION OF KATIONAL, SEMMTIRY Sr i @)

(Pleave Indicate If your own religious eercices at a location other than the selected national cemetery are desirtd by placing an “*X** in the proper box)
D YES x NO

THE NAME OF THE DECEASED. THE SERIAL NUMBER AND GRADE ARE CORRECT EXCEFT FOR THE FOLLOWING Ch2 ULl (If mo correctionn are necessary. indicate
this fact by inserting the word **NONE" in the space below.)

YO E

30230

0QMG vk 325 M| [TARY




PARY | (Continued)

1 on Page | of this form you have selected Option Number 2 or 3, or Option Number 4 with your own funeral ceremanias desired at a location

other than the selected national cemetery, complete one of these sections.
1, AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BE SENT TO THE FOLLOWING PERSON WHO HAS AGREED TO RECEIVE THEM:

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINEE STATE OR TLRKITORY of
Us . OR COUNTRY

EXPRESS OFFICE (Nearest rallroed passanger station) TELEGRAPK ADDRESS TELEPHONE Nu -

R

OR | AS THE NEXT OF KIN, DO FURTHER DECLARE THAT | DESIRE THE REMAINS TO BF SENT TO THE FOLLOWING FUNERAL DIRECTOR WHO HAS AGREED
TO RECEIVE THEM:

FULL NAME OF FUNERAL DIRECTOR

NUMBER AND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE oa TERRITORY OF
U.S A, OR COUNTRY
EXPRESS OFFICE (Neareat ratiroad passenger station) TELEGRAPH ADDRESS TELEPHONE No

|N CASE OF EMERGENCY THE NAME AND ADDRESS OF THE PERSON NEXT IN LINE OF KINSHIP AFTER ME, AS SET FORTH IN THE PAMPHLET, "'DISPOSITION OF

WORLD WAR |1 ARMED FORCES DEAD.” IS

LAST NAME FIRST NAME MIDDLE INITIAL RELATIONSHIP TO
DECEASED
NUNBEli A.ND STREET CITY OR TOWN COUNTY OR PROVINCE STATE OR TERRITORY OF
U. 5. A, OR COUNTRY

REMARKS DR ADDITIONAL INSTRUCTIONS (For additional space use page 4.9

";.r

/ N

OF WORLD WAR 11 ARMED FORCES DEAD,” | AM THE NEXT OF KIN AND THE INDIVIDUAL AUTHORIZED TO DIRECT THE

AS EXPLAINED IN THE PAMPHLET, ~ DISPOSITION
DISPOSI TION OF THE SAID REMAINS

\. the undersigned, DO SOLEMNLY SWEAR (OR AFFIRM) that the statements made by me in the foregoing document are full and teve 1o

(s«cuwueor niv’m%/z&?—'— —— fj} C/(sﬁ {f:f 47 ‘p ‘5 /
j S54 A s 4 GHOEL | IACUTL B0 R

D OR TYPED) (CITY ANG STATE)

Subscribed and duly sworn to before me according to law by the above-named applicant this day of
19____, at city (or town) of county of and State for Territory or
District) of "

. . . STGNATURE OF DFFICLR AUTHORIZED TO AUNINISTER UATHS)
=N CTE~-Page 4 is part of the notarial attestation.

(OFFICIAL TIILET
PAGE 2



£V 18112

BTh |\;\:;.'
EUAOTS
PP UEPOG

DE UEPC 72P 51 COLLECT
SYRACUSE NY OCT 23 1950 12129
QM GENERAL
ATTEN CAPT YOGL WASHDC
I DESIRE TO CONFIRM Sug.smnwum SUBMITTED FOR
THE REMAINS OF| LISTER D GOLDEN SUBMITTED BY KIS BROTHER O
DOVGLAS A GOLDEN. THE REWAINS ARE TO BE RETURNED FOR -
BURIAL IN ELMIRA NATIONAL CEMETEAXXKXXXCEMETARY. SEND ui_i.
FUTURE COMMUNICATIONS TO ME IN CARE OF DOUGLAS Coa
A GOLDEN 352 GIFFORD ST SYRACUSE NY
KRS ELIZA GOLDEN (MOTHER)
1252P.,

HINVYHE SOu Uy,
NN YA

Q 9 Kbﬂ QQA

[CIGNATURE) ’ ik (STRELT AND NUMBER)

RAME PAINITD OR TYPLD) == (CITY AND STATE}
PAGE 3
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JDITIONAL REMARKS AND INSTRUCTIONS

#f remarks and information entered here will be considered as part of the Notarlal Attestation
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REPLY FORM ACTION REQUEST

[fo: F/L FROM:  peprLy romw accerTaNcE SECTION
PAMILY CORRESPONDENCE BRANCH
myﬂ. First, Niddls) | RANK SERIAL NUNBER
e \
7/ Golden, Lester D. Pyt 32 B8 567.. 2
fcenevery - = frror T fow aRAVE
Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium LL 1 22
NEXT OF KiIN ADORESS (Streat, Clty, Stats)
% ¢/o Louglas A, Uolden
£liza Golden 552 Gifford Street
MRS. Syracuse, New York
RELATAONSHIP TO DECEASED OPTION SELECTED QMG FORN 3%9 EXECUTED BY
lother il llother

WRITE NOK FOR CORRECTION OR COMPLETION OF REPLY FORM ON ITEMS CHECKED BELOW

3 RELATIONSHIP TO DECEASED 0 SIGNATURE OF NOK

] OPTION DESIRED ) NOTARIZATION

] MATIONAL OR PRIVATE CEMETERY INTERMENT DESIRED 0 NATIONAL CEMETERY SELECTED IS CLOSED
L0 COUNTRY (Homeland) OF DECEASED OR NOK ] REPLY YO "REMARKS™ ON FORM 348

] NANE AND/OR [——] ADDRESS OF CONSIGMEE ] SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

[ SECURE DOCUMENTS: [C] MEMARRIAGE [ BIRTH 1 oeam 1 otHer

SPECIAL INSTRUCTIONS

Have accepted copy of attached telegram, instead of Mother's letter;
and am enclosing letter, so it can be answered.

OATE CLERK'S SIGNATURE
30 Oct 50 Beck
ope rorv 1910 TEIS PORM IS TO BE PILED IN 293 FILE 8 10608

29 JUN N8
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T & CM&
PEEC'HN-

LUAQTS

PP UEPOG

DE UEPC 72P 51 COLLECT

SYRACUSE NY OCT 25 1950 1212p
QM GENERAL

- -

1

SQc

ATTEN CAPT VOGL WASHDC

T 1L AA L

1 DESIRE TO CONFIRN 'BHE INSTRUCTIONS SUBMITTED FOR e
3
THE REMAINS OI-'U.ESTER D GQLDEN SUBMITTED BY HIS BROTHER

HONVHE
NOLY

DOUGLAS A GOLDEN. THE REMAINS ARE TO BE RETURNED FOR
BURIAL IN ELMIRA NATIONAL CEMETEAXXXXXXCEMETARY. SEND ALL
FUTURE COMMUNICATIONS TO ME IN CARE OF DOUGLAS

A GOLDEN 552 GIFFORD ST SYRACUSE NY

MRS ELIZA GOLDEN (MOTHER) 1€ on
”l
1 ‘4 R!ggb.. B o;- )
of -5
{D c;a" " P)A >

4 Pc }L\ &0
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erd | 16PH 50
LU 18112 o s

TEL. & Ca
KEcTink
LUAGTS

PP UEPOG

DE UEPC 72P 51 COLLECT

SYRACUSE NY OCT 25 1950 12i2p
Q. GENERAL

Yoiss

ATTEN CAPT VOGL WASHDC

NI 1¥d3-

HoNVYE 50:

1 DESIRE TO CONFIRN EFE INSTRUCTIONS SUBMITTED FOR e
3
THE REMAINS OF\EESTER D GQLDEN SUBMITTED BY HIS BROTHER

DOUGLAS A GOLDENs THE REMAINS ARE TO BE RETURNED FOR
BURIAL IN ELMIRA NATIONAL CEMETEAXXXXXXCEMETARY. SEND ALL
FUTURE COMMUNICATIONS TO ME IN CARE OF DOUGLAS

A GOLDEN 552 GIFFORD ST SYRACUSE NY

MRS ELIZA GOLDEN (MOTHER) 1€ on
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QMGOD 283, Golden, Lester D., Pvt. lst Ind

My BN 33 838 847 _

Departmeat of the Army, OQMG, Washingtem 26, D, C., 25 Octeber 1960
TO: Chief, Army Effeets Dureau, €01 Bardesty Avemue, Xaneas 0ity 1, Meo.

Bingce the next of kin deelined to asespt the riag in stiom
mﬁnru;d;_mql to salvage it. S ’
-

13 1 &

2 Inols: < J. D. NIOKRY
L J “> (T it. 0010“1, QC
e 1 Field Serviee Division
) =




8Z/ADS/mjo'o
Ref. No, QUDKG 288086 9 October 1950

SUBJECYT: Identification of Hemains

TO: The Quartermaster General
Memorial Division
".hmmn 25. D. C.

l. Attention is invited to the inclosed copy of letter from Mr,
and Mrs., Alfred Golden, 625 Tully Street, Syracuse, Few York, disclaim-
ing the ring forwurded to Mr, Golden as property of his son, Lester D.
Golden, 32838567, Pvt. A oopy of the inventory signed by CWO Raymond T.
Rodriguez, which lists the ring, is inclosed.

2. It is requested that direct reply be made to Mr. and Mrs. Golden
regarding tne means of identifiocation of their som., It is further re-
quested that this Bureau be informed whether the ring should be salvaged,
or held in storage pending furtner investigation By your office.

2 Inols STANLEY ZABLOCKI
1. c’ lt!'. Mr, & Mrs. Gold.n c.phin, Qlc
2, Cy Inv. © Command ing
QMGOD 293, Golden, Lester D., Pvt. lst Ind
SN §2 538 SeY

Department of the Army, OQMG, Washington 26, D, C., 206 October 1680
T0: Chief, Army Bffects Bureau, 601 Hardesty Avemme, Kansas City 1, ¥o.

S8ince the next of kin declined to accept the ring in
suthority is grasted to salwvage it,

BY COMMARD OF MAJOR GENERAL FELDMAN:

2 Inols: ' J. D.
v. it. G



OFFICE Or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR ANDDATE ___

Chief

Repat Br
Corr Sec
Mem Div

2
RReM=..

TO—

Chief
Depot Opr
Branch
Personal

Field Serv
Division

- - e -

Effecta SQT

24 Oot
1850

& =pdis

S
MESSAGE

Forwarded herewith is 293 file for GOLDEN, Lester
D., Pvt, - ASN 32 838 567, for appropriate reply to
letter from Army Effects Bureau dated 9 October 1950.
Request 293 file be returned to this office upon com=
pletion of actionm,

Imol
293 file for GOLDEN,
Lester D, - 32 838 567

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OQFFICIAL FILE

V. 5. COVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 15400503



OQMG FORM £ag
REV 1 APR 4R
7 OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 A 5
NO.| FROM— 70—~ | DATE MESSAGE

3 Capt Vogl|Rec Sec 24 Oct SURIECT: Golden, Lester D. Pvt 32838567
Contd Repat Br |Repat Br 50
Mem Div |Mem Div

by the brother jymnless a comfirmation is received from Mrs. Golden, the mother. Miss Golden
said|she would Bave the mother send a telegram confirming the retwrn of the remains, with
burigl in Elmir3a National Cemetery.

3. I also told Miss Colden that her brother's
identification tags were found with the remains but that the tags cannot be furnished as
effegts, Miss Qolden was told t one tag would be placed with remains in the caskst,

the qther if serviceable, would fastened to the outside of the casket.

4, Miss Golden thanked me for the explanation
and l:d she woyld inform her mothsr of the conversation. She also said that the ring

gent |as effects| was returped to Army Effects Bureau, as it definitely did not belong to
ther.

her
ACTION: No written reply necessary to copy of letter
from Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Golden, addressed to

Amy Effects Bureau, as this talephone conversation
acted in its stead. No reply necessary to remarks
on 345 completed by brother.

NOTE: Since the next of kin declined to accept the
Ting as the personal effects of Laster D. Golden,

it is recommended that this file be referred to the
Personal Effects Section of Field Service Division,
for appropriate reply to letter from A Effects
Bureau, dated 9 October 19 posal Jof the ring.

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. COVERMEENT FRINTING OFFICE 16400803



r T

29MG Fo 638

50

Mem Div Section
¥
3 Capt Vogl | Rec Sec
Repat Br | Repat Br
Mem Div Mem Div

——— ——

24 OcJ

OFFICE Or THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF .AE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE. HOUR AND DATE
| 2 3 4 . 5
NO.| FROM— TO— | DATE MESSAGE
1 |Corres Sec |Idemt Sec (16 Oct| 293 GCOLUEN, lester D., 32 838 567
Repat Br |Ident Br 50
Mem Div lem Div Forwarded for information upon which to base a

reply.

1. Attached case forwarded with tne request
that the Next of Kin be contacted by telenhone, and
the evidence upon which the identification was based
be explained,

2. If lNext of Kin indicates that the ring is
not desired, request the file be returned to Tdent.
Branch (Attn: Mrs, Farmer) in order that Field
Service may be advised regarding disposition,

-

_—

NEFF
52462
4 Incls - nfe
SUBJECT: Golden, Lester D. Pvt 32838567
1. Phoned Mr. Douglas Golden, brother of the

above decedent and in his absence, spoke to the
decedent's sister.

2, In my conversation, I referred to the Form
345 completed by the brother as well as a letter sent
to the Army Effects Bureau by Mr. and Mrs. Alfred
Golden, parents of Private Lester D, Golden. I told
the sigter that we could not accept the form completed

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
16 —4uass-5

W 5 SOVIRNMENT FRINTIAS OFFICY



OQOMG FORM g3 .
REV 1 APR 438 3
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE i

1 2
NO. FROM— | TO— DATE ]. ME&SAGE

1 ICapt. Vogl |Rec Sec 11 Oct SUBJECT: Golden, Lester D, Pvi 32838567
'‘Repat Br |Repat Br | 50

Mem Div Mem Div 1. Phoned Mr, Golden, brother of the above
f decedent and in his absence, spoke to Mrs. Golden,
l his wife,

2. I told Mrs, Golden that the form completed
by her husband for the return of the remains-for
burial in Elmire could not be accomplished since
instructions must be from either the father or the
, mother, Therefore, in view of the father's critical
| illness, I suggested that the moiker.arite us a letter
confirming the instructions submitted by the decedent's
bro ther,

ACTION: Suspend this case to 20 October 1950,
pending receipt of letter from the mother, If

instructions are not received by that date, retum
this case to me for further actjon.

oL ae™
| 4276

prd

7«,~‘ bripisoalt 1 asalis

| il _
See /S - ax CF 5o - 6-—--5\’ 3

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U. 5. SOVERNMENT PRINTIAG OFFICE 16400503




COFY Syracuse, ¥, Y,
= Stpt. 274h 1980

523 Tully St.
Dear Sir

In regards to this ring that was supposed to Le my sons Fvt,
lester D. Golden, but it isn't his. The ring I gave him for his
birthday was larger setting and nowhere near like this one. Please
1 don't want somecne else's body I want lester's my sons. It seems
to me if they could find & ring they could find his dog tags. Yow
I am in doubt whether it is his tody you have found or scmeone else.
1'm not blaming you as I know it is very difficult during & war, but
I want tc be sure that it is my son. Cculd I huve his dog tags or
more proof, Thanking you ever so much for your effort.

Yours truly,

/s/ YR. AP VRS, AIFRED GCLDEY

Description of ring:

One (1) ring, geld with inscription 1520 ard CL




= TN B
523 Tully St.

Dear Sir

In regards to this ring that was supposed to te my sons Fvt,
lester D. Golden, but it isn't his. The ring I gave him for his
birthday was larger setting and nowhere near like this one. Please
1 don't want somecne else's body I want lester's my sons. It seems
to me if they could find & ring they could find his dog tags. Yow
I am in doubt whether it is his tody you have found or scmeone else.
1'm not blaming you as I know it is very difficult during & war, but
I want tc be sure that it is my son. Cculd I huve his dog tags or
more proof, Thanking you ever so much for your effort.

Yours truly,

/s/ YR. APD VRS, AIFRED GCLDEY

Description of ring:

One (1) ring, geld with inscription 1520 ard CL
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OQMG FoRM cag ==
REY 1 APR 43
OFFICE - THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF (HE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

No.| FROM— TO— DATE MESSAGE
1 |Rec Jec Cut'T VUUL |26 Sept 295
w8 Jiv 50 SULJECT: GUndaly, LooTuR . PVT 32 838 567 <

L SUVILL S-eli-CORIR0Z, BEIGIUS—TI_i_20~>

An I was sent to the Father, ixr. alfred
Golden, 523 Tullv Street, Syracuse, New York, on
21 nugust 50, but no reply received to date., Request
a telephone call for disposition instructions.

"
o

I:]Cl: th
293 file 71955
2 |CAPT VOGL | Re¢ Sec |4 Oct
Mem Div | 1950 Phoned Mr. Alfred Golden and in his absence

spoke to Mrs. Golden, the mother. I told Mrs.
Golden that we have not as yet received her husbands
disposition instuctions. Mrs. Golden sald that the
father has a cardiac condition and decided to let a
decedents brother fill out the disposition form for
a return of the remains to the US with burial in a
Private Cemetery. She will communicate with her son
to expedite the return of the completed form to this
office. I told Mrs, Golden that the form mst be
signed by elther hersell or WF, Goldsf, 2

ACTION: Suspend this case to 15 October 1950, If
instructions are not received by that date return
this case to me for further action

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

. 5. SOVERRRENT PRiNTiNG OFFICE 10—40060-8




QIGUF 293
Golden, Lester D. 21 August 1980
QU 32 838 567 ,%

Nr. Alfred Golden
523 Tully Street
Syreouse, New York

Dear Mr. Golden:

He are desirous thet you be furnished infomation concerning thse
resting place of the remsins of your som, the late Private Lester D.
Golden.

The official report of burial hus been recelved and discloses
thet Lhe remsains of your son were recoverud from the British Military
Cemstery, Junkers 3osch, Holland, by our Amsrican Oraves 3Iegistration
Psrsonnel and reinterred in the United Stutes Military Comotery Neuvi lle~
en=-Condros, located nine miles southwest of Liege, Bdelgiua.

The resains have been properly identified, omsketed aud are now
being held in above ground atorage pending disposition instructions from
the next of kin, either for return to the United States or for permanent
burial in an overseus cemetery.

There are inclosed informationsl pamphlets regarding the .eturn of
tiorld War II Dead Progzram, including s Disposition Form on whioh you may
indioat:s vour desires in this matter. lpon receipt of the proporly com=-
pleted form, you may be assured that the Department of tho Army will at-
tempt to comply with your instructions as indigated thereon.

In ordor that this office may take immediate action toward the finel
disposition of the remains of your sonm, it is urged that you complets the
inolosed form, "Bequest for Disposition of Remains™ and mail it to this
office, without delay, in the inolosed self-addressed envelope which re-
quires no postage.

Nay I extend sincere aympathy in your grest loss.
/ <

/‘/r’l' Sincerely yours,
/;/
/ JAES 5. CLEAZNATER
Colonel, GQMC

Chief, Memorial Livision




C =
N Ny

S’ d =
CORRESPONDENCE “ACTION SHEET =
PREVIOUS BURIAL LOCATION (Cemetery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE e
-
PRESENT BURIAL LOCATION (Cemstery and Country) PLOT ROW GRAVE §
USMC, Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium 2 ‘.‘:
ADDRESSEE ADDRESS (Street, City, Stats) & =
. i
Y1Ss M, &lfred Golden 523 Tully Street :5‘ :
EEAS Father Syracuse, New York E» E
o e
PARAGRAP HS ADDITIONAL DATA —— MODIFICATIONS g S
( Sequence) o
FORY LTR "A" INITIA. LOI
Para. 1 |- =
Para. 2 |- omit and inserts The officiel report of burial hes been received and
discloses that the remains of your son were recovered
from the British Military Cemetery, Junkers Bosch, Holland, by our Ameri-
can Graves Registration Personnel and reinterred in the USMC, Neuville-
en=Condroz, .
Para, 3 |- -
o identification paragraph
Peras, §, 6, and 7 g
Inclss
Hote action sheet for letter to Effects WM 3
wu »
N 3
@ |~
R
o 3
o
= ~
) /
Ax;LYS;.!NlTllls AND DATE TYPI b 8 REVIEWER INITIALS ANO DATE
) g S 5E
48 11872

oG oV 1902

REV 17 JUN 48




_ DLPARTHENT OF THE ARMY
OFFICE OF THE QUARTSRIASTER GENERAL™
AASHINGTON 25, D. C.

In Reply Refer T» QNGIMF 292
Své Lester D, Goldmm
L BN 838 567 e 21 Augusts 1980

S~

SUBJECT : Identification of former USKNOUN deceased

TO: Commanding Officer

Quartarmaster Activity
Kences Ciiy Records Center
Kanszs cityv 1, Missouri
Attn: 3Irtects Quartermaster

1. The remains which were previously interred as INEROVINEQE Am

Plot_Lb , Row_1 , Grave_22 . USIC_jeuville-sp=Copired, algplul .
have been identified by & GRS Field Board of Review as those of

s

Pus eskar |'e GDldem = IR 638 W87

——— -

whose next of kin, uccording to the resords of this Office, is

Mr. Alfred Goldms ~ fathar « 523 Tully Street, ByTwo-se, iow Yaxk

—— —— . ——— - —

— - — A —— . D ——

2.

The identif'ication has been upproved by this Office.

BY COMMAND OF inJOR GENLILL FBLDIAN:

e 1 Inste it v

= 5. F. VOGI./ JFV
5 saptain, QUL
) . GEERN COPY Memorial Division LWA
w |

0.0.M.6.

um.*; S

—~—




- o -

- - - o

oQMmMG FOR.638
AFR 42
OFFICE OF THE SUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET Al
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
2 3 4 5

| PO ) T DATE MESSAGE -t
Rec Sec Chief 18 Aug l. For necessary action.

Repat Br |Repat Br 50

rllem Div Corr Sec

IN TURN
Resol Sec 1. Send to M & R upon completion of case.
' o Kngdete
1 Incl 8) ALDE MC MORRIS mmf
293 file for 73836 : T1672
GOLDEN, Lester D. f"”

. SN 7 Z

Chief Chief 21 Aug 1. Forwarded herewith is 293 file for GOLDEN,
Repat Br |Repat br 1850 | pester D.

Corr Sec |Reaol Sec .

Mem Div |Mem Div 2., Combination grave location - LOI and letter

to Effects WM have been dispatched.

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE
10—49080-8

U 5 CovIRMNMONT ralnYiné QFricE
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OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF THE ARMY

INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE. HOUR AND DATE

1 2 3
NO. FROP_A— TO—
1 Id Br t Br

14 Seo ¢ See

Mem Div Div
IN TURN
Cor Seec

] 4
DATE

jrge

5
MESSAGE

1. Attached case files forwarded for necessary
correction of records and deflagging.

2. All records im 14. Sec. have been amanded
and the Field notified.

1. Yor necessary Grave Location Letter to NOK,
2. Yor dispatch of notification to Effects, QM.

1 Incl: cox =
293 file for 74059
Goldax, Lester D,
32838667

THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL FILE

U 5. SOVIRNEINT PRINTING OFFICE 16408300
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1]
DEPARTMFRT Of THE AMY
OFFICE OF TIF ‘JULRY-RLEIBR G2IRL
GASI I IPON 25, De Ce

fn Forly rofer to QMA@IF 293

Golden, Lester J,
32838567

8T8J%CTr Identifiocution of former MENOWT d-oewsad.

TO3 Coier:nding Iffic-r
Guartormest or Actlvity
Kengns City hucorda Crmior
Kancus City 1, ‘lissouri
Attny Bffeots Quari.rmast.r

le The romains which wors vroviously intorr.d XSeOUREROREXe in

Plot IL _ , Row__ 1 _, Grive 22, Tote_Neuville-en-Condroz, Belgium

hav: be'm idemtifid by w 7w Flald fonrd off Reviwr ns thos: of Pvt. Lester

D. Golden 32838567

- -

whosn» ¥oxt of Kin, nceording to the rocords of this Offle-, is

Mr. Alfred Golden - father - 523 Tully Street, Syracuse, New York

- - — ————— | S—

2e¢ The iduntifio.tiin lns beon aprro-id by this Offioc s

RY COMLwD OF MAJOR GNERAL FTLIMAI g

WORR &Hi@mT dILLTA Co CliADZE
Lte Cole OMC
Hamorial dHivision

U

Toyebo



QUGMF 293
Golden, Lester D. 21 August 1980
gy 32 838 567

528 Tully Street
Syracuse, New York

Dear Nr. Golden:

We are desirous thet you be furnished information concerning the
resting place of the remains of your son, the late Private Lester D
Golden.

The officisl report of burial has been received snd discloses

that the remains of your son were recovered from the British Militery
Cemetery, Junkers sosoh, Holland, by our American (raves Registration
pPersonnel and reinterred in the United States Militery Cemetery Neuville~
en~-Condros, looated nine miles southwest of Liege, Belgium.

The ressins have been properly jdentified, ousketed and are now
being held in above ground storage pending disposition instruotions from
the next of kin, either for return o the United States or for permsnent
burisl in an overseas cemeterys

There are inolosed informat ional pamphlets regarding the Return of
world wWar II pead Program, including & pisposition Form on which you mAY
indicate your desires in this matter. Upon receipt of the properly com=
pleted form, you may be assured that the Depertment of the Army will at-
tempt to comply with your jinstructions &as indiocated thereon.

In order that this offioe may take immediate aotion toward the final
disposition of the remains of your ®on, 1t is urged that you complete the
inclosed form, “gpequest for pisposition of pemains® and mail it to this
of fice, without delay, in the inoclosed gelf-addressed envelope which re-
quires no postage.

My I extend my sincere sympathy in your great lo88.

Sincerely yours, |

Incls JAMES B. CLEABWATER o
Colonel, QMC L
Chief, l-{:rhl pivision %

NN



)"

[ EaD. JJaRTERS
7887 GRLVES RECISTRAIION DETACHEIT
ASCISTRUTION DIVISION
PO 757 (Liege) U3 arLY

GRxds 314.8 12 May 1950

SUSJECT: GR Form # 1, Report of surial
Tranamittal Letter No. 48Y

/Zg /iéj’/

wartermastar teneral
.aShington 25, D. C.
ATTRITTION: Ha:.:oriel Division

le losed herewith for your records is a corrscted Report of Bu-
rial for « Lester D. Golden, 32838567, which includes confirmutory board
findings; check list, tooth chart and substentiating data.

2. 'fhis report represents & field case recently identified by this
headquarters.

FOR TEE COIZ.XDII.C OFTFICER:

1 Incl ﬁ WD F.!%

R/B (Colden) Capt,
Re istration Dlvi on




OQMG FoRK g3g o~ — C -

REV 1 APR 18 o oosead
i OFFICE Or"THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF~{{E ARMY -
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET
DUE, HOUR AND DATE
1 2 3 4 -]
NO.| FROM— TO- DATE MESSAGE
1l Ident Sec|QM Liaison|3l May Request the Organizational Records of Company "C",
Ident Br |Pentagon 50 48th Armored Infantry Battalion for 5 October 1944 be
Mem Div |ATTN: searched for circumstances of death of:
Maj. Sekowski
j% COLDEN, Lester D.  Pvt. 32838567 ,
. il
72993 72993
T T2 T Qiri:isop Ident |1 Aug |  Inclosed nerewith all the informotion availsble
Pent;;:;onozld,; Sec |[1950 |which wes obtained from IPRB 201 Files: AGC Caa'ualti Files
Admin 3r | Ident 3r and Army Cround Forces Historicel Files, pertaining to the
liem Div i{en Div death of Private Lester D. Golden, 32,838,567, formerly a

nember of Company "C", 48th Armored Infantry Battzliom.

%gm,
56679 3090

£
/e
/ nw oo
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL XILE
15—40080-5

U & SOovERNEENT FRINTING OFFICE

v .\ .l :—




OQ.MO FORM - - o ;
Arigh 638, OFFICE gf‘mz QUARTERMASTER GENERAL OF~rf{E ARMY 2
INTRAOFFICE REFERENCE SHEET

DUE, HOUR AND DATE

2 3 4 3

No.| FROM— TO= DATE MESSAGE
1l Ident Sec|QM Liaison|3l May Request the Organizational Records of Company "C",

Ident Br |Pentagon 50 48th Armored Infantry Battalion for 5 October 1944 be
Mem Div |[ATTN: searched for circumstances of death of:

Maj. Sekowski
C% GOLDEN, Lester D. Pvt. 3283856:7//
o il
72993 72993
T2 T L-{;ESEX_ TIdent |1 Aug | Inclosed nerewith all the informotion availsble
Pentzgon Bld: Sec (1950 |which wes obtained from IPRB 201 Files; AGC Casualty Files
Admin 3r | Ident 3r and Army Cround Forces Histdricel Files, pertaining to the
iiem Div i{en Div death of Private Lester D. Golden, 52,838,567, formerly a

nember of Company "CM, 48th Armored Infontry Battzlion.

‘%m,
56679 3090

A
Xy
/ v .
THIS FORM WILL REMAIN PART OF THE OFFICIAL XILE
15—40850-4

U & SovERMmENT FRINTING OFFICE

v B S — .\ ‘. :_
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. - 1 < /

NAME: (Zﬂzdéa‘,[[.s&f L. MSN: 248385467 RANK;__ML__

PHYSICAL AT TIME OF INDUCTION: DATR__/U FEL (942
race:___WAHIZE oo, (o, ‘C 7% /’Z///—A/
RELIGION: Plt}_bn tapian st fIf. S AT (7Y
sorns_£_JUnE  [92¢ PLACE OF CASUALTY:__, gy Johganw< —
PLACE:_ ce M.\

WEIGHT:____/3( FRACTURES: Aene

HEIGHTs___5 £F Z /N .

EYES: AZZZiiéi

HAIR: /C%kfigL/A/

" SCARS : N
COMPLEXION:___ FAIIC. A8

SHOE S1ZE: lﬁ

HAT SIZE: AS FORMS 79: A K
DENTAL (Date:__ Ll (b 1942)
Right Left
Upper

m K sG)3 2 1 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 X

Lower

15}{131211109 9 101 12 13 MM ¥

Teeth: Indicate restorable carious teeth by circling; nonrestorable carious
teeth by /; mlssing natural teeth by X,

DENTAL CHART, DID. SHOWS :




| SECURITY IFICATION (If ong)
FILE NO, SUBJECT
St 32 Irgtrnirartic al locoiis
T0 FROM DATE COMMENT 0.
DG Senl abbl Sl elp eare s Sieler SRl Sl ata
a2y iyl SSuaE iy Sie TS Derkizon
eavdmchen L3, N e
b As roadecied At Ale Bmpirdsationss acenrls =f O > "
. . ; = . . - -~ e s
S altoted andurtre-detiolior fo2 £ Tuts S ts A LR wistamiani sy
L

-

;7 ol b
Gla v iy CELT Y &
-t !
..... vT
nre— =

.6"
v swww,

-~ e e we o

QK Teap W -

TO:
Chkief, Quartermaster Liaison Sec
Foom 1D684, The Pentagon
washington 25, L. C,

1. lonthly Personnel Roster of [ompany C, 4fth Armored Infantry Pajtalicn for
Octoter 1944 feils to 1ist Lester D, Colden, 32 232 567, Tonthly personnel roster o
orgsnizetion for November 1944 liste putject EN under lLosses vith the following rema

"issing in Action 5 Oct 4"

2,

addressee notified 27 Sept 45.
FOR THE ADJUTANT GENEREL:

FRON:

Visi card shows subject EN Miesing in Action on 5 Oct 44 in Hollend per
message Classification Shipment No. 219: Emerg Acddressee notifled 73 Oct 4L. EM

K.I.A. 5 Oct 44 in Folland per Nessege Classification shipment No 266; emergency

DATE:
26 Jul 50

. COLLEYNT XC 2
Derob Pers Records Pr jb/786
Fullding 1C3

5t Louis 20, lissouri

ja{ifﬁ]“*

g

FORM WO
1 0CT 48

NME

O 6 Reploces DA AGO Form 897, 1 Oct 47, which may be veed.

M—4R01- U L COVERNMINT PerTias

|
!
!
!

: Lr"s

—

PRI G STV TP s T L




AN TIVS "SEronT

*'re Turner, Representative of Impsrial Tar Graves Comission, 3 Nue de
Toulouse, Zrussels, Pelgium, reporterd to this headquarters by telerhore, the
recovery by a Nritish Graves Team, of an Arerican "cmains, Arrangemenis
vere nade for a joint exhumtion orn 14 I'arch 1950,

The reraine Tere coriginally found by the son of ''r. }artinus iendriks,
livins at Peelkant C192, Cverloon, Holland, vhile digging in the garden,
™e original disinterment of the deceased was accemplished by the 3ritish,
and the rermnins were evacuated to the 3ritish 'lilitary Ceretery, Junkers
Dosch, :lolland, and reburied in an individual grave near the British plots.
Disinterment was made or 16 “'arch 1990, and the rermire evacuated to CID,

TG, Teuvi'le, “elgiun,

LRAN O, LIS
" ™ Sivilian N=133321




omiwlnive ourKFALL = nANULL :,p’\a:a UNLT

-«

¢ e - et
WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 28, D, C.
REPORT OF DEATH oare 8 Oct, 45 !y3609
[FULL RAME ARMY BERIAL NUMBER GRADE
Golden, Lester D, 32 838 567
HOME ADDRESS ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF MRTH
_Syracuse, New York Infantry J
PLACE OF DEATH CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH
5 ean Area _5_Qﬂh._‘*m_

STATION DECEASID DATE OF ENTRY ON CURRENT LENGTH OF FON
YEARS | MONTHS DAYS

ENMERGENCY ams, ip, and addrees) <0 PM"

Mrs. Eliza Golden, mother, 523 Tully St., Syracuse, N. Y,

[BENEFICIARY (Nome, relationaiip, and cddress)
Eliza Golden, mother, address shown above,
Alfred Golden, father, same as above.

INVESTIGATION 3 WAS DECEASED AUTHORIZED IN FLYING PAY ER PAY BTATUS
MADE - IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCONDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ABSENCE STATUS . below
e |wo wm [ s % Yes [ wo Yo l ) ves ™ - %o
* | ADDITIONAL DATA AND/OR STATEMENT 3 BATTLE NON-BATTLE

‘-

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept.
to hawe been in a missing in action status from 5 Oct, 44 until such ab~
sence was terminated on 27 Sep 45 when evidence considered sufficient to
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the
Commanding General, European Area.

ADJUTANT QEMERAL

WD AGO FORM
1 JUN 188

52-1

EDITION OF 1 FEBRUARY 195 MAY fgdED,




Hef, Golden, Lester D. Pvt, 32,838,567, KIA 5 Cct 44
Co "C", 48th Armored Inf En

AFTZR ACTION HEPORT
48TH ARNORZID INFANTRY BATTALICN

On 2 October 1944, Compeny "C", 45th Armored Infm try Battellon
end O D, 40th AIB, launched a flanking attack en enemy force and
succeeddd in reaching the heavy wonds West of W-
Fonatical enemy resistance was encountered; in e form of withering
artillery fire which wes brought to bear on our troops causing several
casualties in C Company and 2 bitter hand-to-hand struggle ensued,

Ee i

Company C, 48th repulsed three enemy counter-attack on the 3réd
of October 44, end the battle swayed from fox-hole to fox-hole--a
German infentrymen in & certain hole one minute and an Americen doughboy
in the same hadle the next. Our dead and t he epemy's fell on top of
one another in many cases.

On 4th October 1944 the 48th Amd Inf Bn continued to hold its .
after an hour and a half of bitter fighting succeeded in
repulsing the most deterdined German counter-attack of the entire
Overloon battle sround 170§, Company A of the I3rd Armd g Bn was
moved up on line to reinforce § Co's right flank.
rositions.

The 45th Armd Inf o continued to hold/end received the usual
Germen counter-atteck at dawn and agein at dusl on the Sth October 44,
Company C, 48t:r Mmored Infentry Battelion suffered hm
ia repulsing the dusk attack,

%)



GROP ¥orm #°39
(‘13 Jul 48) L

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other ldentifying media of possible archival
value, pertaining to:

.4‘ /)’
/gm D ‘estarp De Pvt, 32838567
———(Tagt—Name) (Firet Name) 1t4al) (Rank) (4SN)

o e —————

'

Repatriated to the United States: DECZ TR 1950




L A e R T L s R L W N L L L IR
GROP Form #'39
(13 Jul 48) L

Attached hereto correspondence and/or other ldentifying media of possible arciival
value, pertaining to:

2]
'/GO’-.DZ'N ‘estar De Pvt, 32838567
———(Dast—Name) (First Name) itial) (Renk) (asN)

e e ——

Repatriated to the United States: DECLE'R 1950




z R N e .
REPORT OF INVESTIGATION

AREA SEARCH

AGRC Form # 10 (Revised)

1 January 11486,

NAME . . . e — RANK . ASN__ .o .

ORGANIZATION:.... ... e —

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION.. T S S i e

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final processing, by the clerical staff at the unit
processing point.) :

SECTION A - GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in ull cases)

I. Was positive identity ucquired for the deceased through the surface investigation? 170,
I so, state the following information :

a. NAME oo ... RANK __ASN

b, ORGANIZATION _ = Sesatehin: S e o N

2. Was partial identification established? Yes . If so, state the facts as to whom you
helieve the deceased to be :

a. NAME Iester D, Golden RANK TVvi.  asn. 32732267

b, ORGANIZATION _LEth Armored . - !

3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY _Yone

(Use reversa side for listing of crew members frum MACIY)

a. Date of above burials . ma p— Common Graves? . 2% _ .




e - " . 0
Name and Type of Cemetery Se__e__l'_a_r_l_‘_aj_i‘%lit_"_’ R, ey
Map Coordinates of the Cemetery _S€2 Yarrative
a. Town.Ses larvative  Country fe: larrative .
Give exact location in cemetery of the remains,
®. Section See larrative __ Row.See larrative Grave _ Ser Marrative

b. 1Is Sketch attached? _ “o0.

If remains are not located in a cemetery, give exact location.

a. Town_Sce l'arrative Coordinates See Yarrative
b. Issketchattached?_ Yo

¢. Isarea mined? .. Mo =

How is the grave marked ? !'0t !'arled, — e

If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon V0 Crave "arler,

a. From what source was this information obtained? M1 . _
(Identiflcation tags, personal effects)

b By —EE

Where are the cemetery records? _!'0_“ereteryRecords - -
(Town Hall, cemetery, burgermeister's office)

a. What information was contsined thereon? __ D'\ ol . S

b. Where was the information obtained? D' S N w8

c. By Whom? Iz N oo e B g

What is the date of depth .. —

a. Give basis. o™ e

What is the cause of death?  _"'™ I

b. Give basis nTp = ——
What is the date of burial? 1250 - = rt e
a, Give bagis _ e L e

- P




>R

15. Where was the place of deathy Yicinitr of ‘verleor, #Holl"€oords L

Give basia _F1rcc of ~urial,

16. Where were the remains founds? Vicinitr of Cverlcon, holl®adrds

By Whom) __oon_¢f “‘artinus ilendriks, Peelbart (152, COverloon, 'olland,

a.
b. Is sketch attached? " O+ _ s — T . L
17. Wasacasketused? 0+ _Who furnished the casket? .7 . S
Type of casket DA__ .. _Howmarked) NA — e o
18. Who made the burial . , - _ e
(Civilian, American Mil. or German Mil)
a. What are the names and addresses? _ 1o S o
b. Are certificates and statements attached? ©c~ Attached Yarrative, =00
ION B - AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be Completed only if Deceased is believed to be a member
of the AAF).
18, ins found in the plane wreckage? . e oo e
~ ;
a, Give loca?i%n\in plane from which the bodies were removed . __ . . .
';Tﬁh}{.q", s s
Ay
b, Near wreckage? e B e s o e
20, Scenc of crash must be investigated. Give w%ulu of Investigation (if removed, state whea an by
whom). S A
a. Typeof Plane ek I _:}\ el R inios e
b. Markings and'or name on plane i el ‘_‘_..,__ A B —
.
c. Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or olh\&wim :
N soess o — P e e e
21. How did crash occur? . . Anti-aircraft \\

Enemy Planes? . .. Collision? _ __ _ = e \\_ -

R | S




.
.
"O . S i 6__..- e i e

aneexplodei;z the air? e o S S

Did plane _\‘iu the air? e o bt on, ity MR s o N
What was the dir‘:ahp‘ofthe S S - S
What was the civilian o;:r:.i';i-g{:d::; destination of plage? . =
H-dhmbmwﬁorwmech?\gfv Stre & Zaa -
Does specific time and date of crash correspond M death of above named decessed ?

"~
. = ‘\‘.\.
Number of planes in formation priortocrash ‘+
State precise time and date of plune crash Z = o D;:;T“'\\ =

Were parachulists seen?. __ How many? Escaped?. ‘_Y —

Prisopers? o = . : . = __l‘.._

W-L-‘:.\ix.-

SECTION C - ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have heen

a1,

M.

a member of the Armored Force).

Were remains found in wreckage ofatank2. !0 S e =
a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased wis removed. X% -
T e b i e - | g
b. Near wreckage? Yoirecage, . _ T
Location of destroyed taak must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed,

state when and by whom)

a. Typeoftank_ U™, TorV Frevioiely Renoved by Person or Fersons Unlmomn,

b. Markings and/or name of tank . "I ™M, Tanl -emoved, %y “hop, wengrm,

€. Numbers on motors, machine gans, ammuaition, instruments, etc __ 22 _tbove

What was the type ot enemy action that resalted in the tank’s disablement? 1))

Did tank explode? 70 | Barn ? 1




3 R R

. 35, Number of tanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement /™ T D

36. Does specific time and date of dissblement correspond with date of death of above named deceased? "™

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank 17D _

B (Night? Day?)
38. Did any of the crew members escape? _ "0 Prisoners ? o
ON D - OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable) - J

39. Did death any other means ? , jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire) .

It so, give, complete and sults interrogation.

a. Are all certificates and stht of ho possessed knowledge of the case attached ?

=
\'v

40. State the specifi and epid were obtained in uﬁ!‘qkth:ume and facts regarding the ahove

Jisted deceased \ \\

\ / . : \\
A\ / s
’\\
— —_—

SECTION E - GENERAL (To be completed by investigation in all cases)

41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigating team Yes,

If not, state reason Ierscnal Z°fectc Recovered,

a. Were identification tags found st the time of death? 7). e

Where?' 3 By Whom?_'TD

o

Present disposition .. I3 Tazs with Personal i'fects, *ith Temaine,

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain with
this form until final identification is made, or investigation is abandoned.

b, Were personal effects found at the tiae of death?_ " C«

Where? 1\ e .. ..By Whom? DA

Present disposition__ Forwarded to OIP, iS'C, lenille-en-Condrgg Jelpim,

o




'
e

13.

4.

45.

47.

& - . . ®

170.

¢. Was deceased identified by living members of the crew at the time of death 220«

4. Did Cemelery register or cross indicate the immunization shot? =%« =

Was Deceased given firstaid 2 | = _ e Miso, where? "D -
By whowm? _ 0 ... -Are statements from the medical people sttached?_ 0. =
Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital?. __ "O0s .. v
WHERE? 0« -~ -~ .—— . Names of people concerned .10+ S

Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the

deceased?_ 110 - .. e e =

Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains?

_No.

. )  (Bumt? Deeapitated? ete)

Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case) __ [0,

a. Ifso, give basis for positive assumption.. . " ON€, S

b. If so, bas higher headquarters been notified? . Yoo _

Was case previously investigated?_ 70 = - ByWhom? . ')

.- g -When ? rm .

Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from each person interviewed

See Marrative,

Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death allached?

Yes.

—18—



2.

C : . ; 3

Has any information been given concerning isolated burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity?

N0e

Was investigation preceded by advanced publicity ? Yo,

(If special investigation, give case number) See Marrative =

Give Brief Narrative fee Attached Varrative. o

{Use sitached sheels, if necessary)

Norwman & Nithy

llerman 0, :illjeg s ,
Sigoatare of Inlerpreter Signature of Investigntor

S M Civ, D-1:33321

7S Dt Civ, D-433321

Rank ASN Raak ASN
15s., “GO0TA llgs., AGRC—2Y
Organizalion Organization

Mod. 79.798 . 75 M - 1-46 - Pup. du Sentier, Imp., Paris - O P.L 312131

e




. HEADJUARTERS IMPERIAL JAR GRAVES COMMISSION ,
3, BUE DR TOULONSE , BRUSSELS, REIGIUM,

NAME OF DECEASED LESTER D, GOLDEN

REGT, NUMBER | 32838567 T 43 - L

MAP REFERENCE
WHERE BOIY POUND Sht 52 1/50,000, 742309

I herely acinowledge receipt this day 16th MARCH 1950
- —dy of

remins and all EFFECTS from DIPERIAL WAR GRAVES COMMISHION BRUSSEI

Akl .
(SIGNATURE OF » SIGUATUZE QF PERSON
REMATIS ) RELRASING REMATRS
ch ’.Eﬂ /.\J.- C;(C'
5 OF THE ABOVE CEGANIZATION OF ABOVE
STGNATURE,



=5 IDENTIFICATION DATA /S Z =N . l
L. RO MAINS OF UNKNOWN : 2. DATL OF REPORT !
| 4 KESTER D, 22837547 Prr WAL/ PS5 C
3. NAME OF CENETER . Y. PLOT (5. ROW 6. GRAVE [, DATE OF
0TS INTFRMENT [RETNTEANEN a
Y = : 2 LL |/ a2 ‘
. PHYSICAL DESCR IPT [ON
3. ESTIMATED Whuttt - |9. ESTIMATED WEIGHT 10. COLOR OF HAIR Ti. RACE
-~ :
A i 27 I 3 Py Ligpht Govn U /5 D
12.GIVE DESCRIPIION OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAING 7
ok B CHORE 1
Sedsa o Ydaadd
I3.GIVE DESCRIPTION OF H"Ools‘ OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OF SUCH INFORMAT [ON OBTAINED FROM DYHER SOQURCES
oA S
1. WAS BODY BURNED ! 10 WHAT EXTENTS =
Ed ¥s 3 %0 i
1%, WAS BODY MANG LED® 1O WHAT EXTENT?
LD v Cow | $5/5 s ML FEAL cAhans
15, DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF NEALEO FRACTURES AND BONE MALFORMAT |ONS :
e A lE /ro//’ o
£7. LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTNING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING TNE TYPE, COLOR, SIZ¢, MARKINGS ,
SERVICE, ETC. (If laundry marke are indiatinct sweh notation should be made and #peciman forvarded through
channels for examination when facitit jes are not available in the eraa)
SP53 7 B oS Yad
oAl AR weod Sqec/hs. od. wesl FRoOUSERS.
owvrE @ /013/41 BrLF PAIR SAcES SERUIER
S1ZFLF FP-E£. oqarkcy 4«//&(,;41!)77/0/:7
CelFFron IAAWERS,
. MC Form FONY  PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS

REV 18 mar V1

FORM ARE OBSOLETE AGL (1) 1-5- 5M-10783 . PAGE 1 OF 3




19« BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT = °‘OVERED

20. MASS DURIAL CERTIFICATE (77 APPLICASLE)
(Wherein segregation In whole or parte ia imposasible)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
———
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: sonssn

SIGRATURE OF WEDICAL OFFICER

21. REMARKS AND ADOITIONAL 1NPORMATIOW

/,_CMA )2 S /.5 J JA//:[/S%AL/(}/?M,
FEE 7R w TR Rt A1 S,

S /S s Towt C’/;A?‘)A . -
J7Hh RIEmIAIAS
two (1) Z.0. 74ps fovad w .
/3.5/' A/’/’:,/f::’?l) I) f;/_s /&/O‘//Vzv/tJ 7‘; 4‘44,//:/.
E};‘Ac/:;i;(EJZ caﬁ/fﬁldaf SRIEINAI AL -
Frsd s

CLEAA S o722 4 R
| CERTIFY THAT | KAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATIOM HAS BEEN
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KNOWLEDGE
TYPED NAMNE, GRADE, ARM OR SERVICE, AND ORGANIZATION SIGNATURE /‘%
FORM .
g'.c." o 10Uy ey AGL (1) 3-80,3M-11383

PAGE 3 OF 3



SRegLETAL CHART , °. . '/’, R b
( BLACK OOT PaliT3 Of° SUDY 1'O. IBCIVAD AT Cif ZTERY )
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e R N ———————— T RS e e e
Fre/d Case.

.- & o esPEr B 8Pk
TOOTH CHART 22 f37 v%;

— o

277 ~5O.
Dase
Aol 1. S
last Kame Plrst Enitial Grade Berial Ro.
Unik Qrganization
Plece of Death Date of Deatt Cate of Death
Right Left
8 7 8 5 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 6 86 7 8
W Space A jm 4« LA

: P [per p. S X
Side views {m Zjljj O&
- S OVUYVOYORKDT ==
U O S

Side Vie

.. D i y.. A

P I xP PP X |

18 15 14 13 12 11 10 ¢!'9 10 11 12 13 14 16 16

See Lemarks

This dental chart is very important and should be filled in with great care. There are
32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart. Beginning al the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
side and classed as incisors (cutting teeth), cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicugpids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
wark, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.
See reverge side for illustrations,

sl

Sigrature of Officet or other person who prepared Tooth chart

Verfleld by 6. R.C . Officer

ET FORM 1-22 (29 AUG.4A)

LOLD GRAVE REGISTRATION FORM 1-A)
AGL 13) 9-%6-20M-61K1-10%5




MISSING TEETH .. All teeth missing through soth missng— |

previous extracﬂon (not those {ractured or displaced |

by recent wounds) should be “X'"'d out and ‘

labeled, thus :

CROWNED TEETH. .. Block in solid the crown of |Geld crown Mlamm

tooth (label gold, porcelain, Silver or gold and

porcelain), thus :

BRIDGE WORK... Block in solid the crown of Geold bridge

tooth (label gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), |

0DaE0
@~ .

FILLINGS.. Draw filling on tooth as accurately|Gold {.llm Solver Fui!m

as possib]e (block inand label gold, silver, cement)
thus :

CARIES (CAVITIES). Outline location and size
of cavity, shade in thus; @@é @@Q

DENTURES (PLATES)... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in teeth
attached and indicate re!aimng clasps on natural teeth with the word ** clasp "

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS
Ase  amaer avereaz
M ﬁ\"/\’ /‘ L 7/ 70,

KL as '41__;_0’4/ RI-Lf 1mm,; Lo &mmy Y a.r/s.f‘/xm,

R/2-14 11 mm, L t$h & mm.
Lﬁw T s g‘ : )

< ' - 2 e O Q'E. 148 25 M 15, 783
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REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT’

ox0EN Lesrer LD

(1) SURNAME 2) CHRISTIAN NAME
22475547
“3) WANK | (4) COMPANY | (5) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORPS
Pl € ‘ 3872 T
(0) Aok YEAMS | (7) RACE (8) NATIVITY l (9) SERVICL YEARS
/7 ﬂ/ ‘ vy Y.

‘IVmnons
oo

MNOWLYIWNGD 'NOLL

Ao VA (o))

“oam

HAIM AMNINE

A

SNOLLYMIHO QNV
SANANAVENL JO BHNALYN any saiva (1)

SHMYNAN ONV BLINSEM (®1)

/ 2
/ SR
Tromn—u 1. DErarTH gt U. 8.4 .
(Revised Feb. 24, J

aro 1890623

-
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

e UPPER TRETH
Right Latt
87 654321123435 78
: 1]

LOWER TEETH

Right Lafy
16 15 1413121110 9 1011121314 15 16

i

Nonrestorable carious teeth by

Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture ——{—

(horizontal line) X|X|X
Teeth replaced by fixed bridge —~

(oval to include abutments) Ea

. Av—aumay

-

h_-—”




EE———— . | W
REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
orA. De Co #OPT LEONL?l'WOOD. MO.

(li SURNAME T CHTMSTIAN NAME
Goldén, Lester D,

) RANK (4) COMPANY (s) mulm‘onsnrrw
Pvt. C zg7¢th Inf.

&) Aek vaass | (7) RACK (8) NATIVITY (6] SURVICE VEARS
19 W N Y. ‘l Yr.

l s g

| | |15

s | |55

[ a 3

b

| 52

£

| i3

s =

s <

B3

K E d

o (2 233

E

EE)

4

| . %

o E 3

%

E




v

REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT
"OPT LEONL?L'WOOD. MO .

o7A, De Co
(|§ SURNAME m <

Goldan, Lester D,

() RANK | (&) COMPANY (nnnuun&ii?ﬁﬁ?&ii?
Pvt. C £87th Inf.
(& A ysans | (1) RACK (8) NATIVITY (9) StRVICE. YEARS
19 W N Y. 1 ¥Yr.
l s | |ael
5l (B
g 55
o | |RE
SRLE
) BE
52
| 52
| i3

niyN any sauva (i1

BNOILYMEJO ONV

b [)¢
SLNIWLVINL 0 3

SHEVHIE ONY SLINSIM (2s)

Form 79— MEDICAL DarazTussr, U. 8, A
(Rovised Feb. 3, 1M41)
10—200623
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*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY
UPPER TEETH
Righe Lafe
8 7 6543211223 56 7 8
X 4] x

Lot
16 15 1413121110 9 9 10 111213 14 15 18

Cluss 42

¢ Oecclusion..__..___: Calculus: Slight, Medium, Heavy

| Periodontoclasia
| Dental foci suspected:  Yes No
" Other eonditiens
L:ax‘ /y': 1 ca ,{
Date £1B ¢ 1944 A9
Lol &
Deadal Corpe, U. 8. 4.
Wcﬁlmmbyo
Nonrestorable carious teeth by /
i lﬁ-lnzuatnrllmthbyx
|
i Teeth replaced by denture
) (horizontal line) X1 X[X
Teeth replaced by fixed bridge |
(oval to include abutments) X
) 16—20033




L rakoag N
REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT

1) BURNAME 2] CHRISTIAN NAME

Golden, Lester D, 32838567

Wﬁmﬁ
Pvt C 387th Inf

T et Yiass | (7) RACK 8 NATIVITY o) SERVICL, TIARS
19 W NY '7/12

aoloalo 'ég

zis

ol |5le b |5

HEERE| 5

g3 g

| ¥
1 i
HIAREEN §§
' 38
E 5

i =)

i

5 |16

I H

Dewial Corpe, U, 8. A

Form .
™ R



*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY
UPPER TEETH

Viighe "h{
7 664321 1234506 73

- Mi__m’f-?
0l Fateulla .

Ponllal Corpe, U, 5. 4.
*Restorable carious teeth by 0 "“’(7"1/
Nonrestonblecc{mtuthby/
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced denture
(lm-laonhlbl’ino) XIX|X

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge
(oval to Include abutmu.u) [ .

.
iR A A2 ot TAEE . Siws  simacasenee (R ccc Lovewies L. ay . e



R e e e e e
*  'REGISTER OF DENTAL PATIENTS AT’
DL +1=A

(1) SURNAME {2) CHRISTIAN NAME

Goldén, Lester D. 32838567

70) RANK | (4) COMPANY | (3) REGIMENT OR STAFF CORFS

i3

Pvt. c 387th Inf
(s) s, vEARS | (7) RACE (8} NATIVITY [9) SERVICE, YEARS
18 W N Y. 2/12
s .3
' :}\ B;
YAl
= 1 ‘ agg
3 \ 3
SNSINEE
\ N z
Wills
LR reh
~ g
"~
0 ;s
+
RIS
s :
A E

72 _ AT

=
ENMVIGIH ONY SLNERM (31)

W

z T ’e
3

.

Form T8—MEDICAL l‘nm;n. U.8. A,
(Revissd Feb. 24, 1941} .
10—20032



*REPORT OF DENTAL SURVEY

TEETH
Right, Lafe
8 7 6543211234526 7 8

o

LOWER TEETH

Laft
16 15 1413121110 9 910 111213 14 1§ 16

/1o

| T |
o @F""" —

Periodontoclasia e
Dental foel luyochd @
Other conditions . -5

Date __ M- = ;L/ w_%fg
e AN /3

Dental Corpe, U, 5. A.
*Restorable by
Nonrestorable ous teeth by /
Missing natural teeth by X

Teeth replaced by denture
(horizontal line) X[X|X

Teeth replaced by fixed bridge |
(oval to include sbutments) X

W—2042%

8 g - o DNt 1S A A



2 %// ? 7 %’/gﬁ G 22636547/

FOR MAJ SEKOWSKI QM LN 1D&84 PENT URMSG 44 31 MAY ON LESTER D GOLDEN
32838567 DENTAL CHART AT INDCTN 16 FEB 43 TEETH MISSING R 6 16 L
s . w )

8 16 RESTORABLE CARIOUS TEETH R 4 L 15 NORESTORAQ'S CARIOUS TEHK

R 14 L 14 4 FORMS 79 BEING SENT 37

: ' | s AOLIAFLAO AEORRBILI u L ) Ui




OQUG DEPT OF ARMY WASH ODC UNCLASS IFIED

CO 7887 GRREG DET
LIEGE BELGIUM DEFERRED

POL INDIV IDENT APPROVED LESTER D GOLDEN 32838567 FRED R PUTHAM

32945664 IRVING R STRINGHAM JR 0668515 NATALE A GRECO 32696514 ALBERT

J DYRDA 36692840 EGBERT E MEAD 38406902 AND WILLIAM B -GIBEARD'I' 36692036

FD XRAY 290 HENRI CHAPELLE IDENT AS JAMES W BROWN 35628846 BY BINGERPRINTS
PARA POL WEDITERRANEAN IDENT APPROVED BESNAKD STERNFELD 32790962

NOTE: Ditto prepared in lisu of yellow cross reference copies

Poy/id MR
UNCLASSIF IED SRAVES
D. A. RENNER
QMGMT CAPT NEFF EXT 52462 ATG 30 CAPT QuC MEM DXV

293 ~ GRS Buropean



~

C

| &

Gladys loyebo

Investigator
ol DATE
IDENTIFICATION CHECK LIST 8 August 1950
UNKNOWN X- WO, OR OTMER DESIGNATION CEMETEAY PLOT ROW GRAVE
Name Case Neuville-en-Condroz, Belg. LL 1 2
] Y]
2 Pvt. Lester D. GOLDEN 32838567 (=
T FAYORABLE UNFAVORASLE UNKNOWN
DATEAND PLACE OF DEATH X
CAUSE OF DEATH i .
DENTAL CMART X
COLOR NAIR X
ESTINATED NEIGHT & Age » ¢

ESTIMATED WEIGHT

SCARS, FRACTURES, ETC.

LAUNDRY MARKS

SHOE SIZE

TYPE CLOTHING

IDENTIFICATION TAG

T

PERSONAL EFFECTS

STATEMENT OF CIVILIANS

ENEMY RECORDS

ENERGENCY MEDICAL TAG

PAY BOOK (EM/OFF.)

SIGNED STATEMENT OF IDENTITY

REMARKS

arison is very favorable.

Shoe sizes are identical.

Tooth chart comparison is excellent,

Nearly complete remains identified as Pvt. Golden were discovered by the san
of Martinus Hendricks while digging in a garden in Overloon, Holland.
reinterred by the British in a single grave in the British Military Cemetery, Jun-
kers Bosch, Holland and later released to AGRC.
by the “mericans, two identification tags of Pvt, Golden were found.

Remains were

Upon recovery of these remains

After Action heport reveals the organization to which Uolden was & member of
at time of death vas operating in the immediate wicinity of Overloon, Hollamnd.

Physical characteristics and age comp-

Type clothing is in agreement.

S

5% ron 508

21 JUN 48

.




C o

DENTAL CHART
Name Case! Pvt.,

Heoondix NAME Golden, Lester D. 32838567
R~8 . % R-8 X
R=7 QA R-7
R~6__X 10_space R-6___X
R=5 _MNAD _ R~5
Reh__ dofA R=l dod

) R=3_ \ R-3
R-2 R=2
R-1 R-1
-1 L-1
L~2 L-2
1-3 1~3
-4 X L-h__ X
-5 L=5
-6 X L~6 7“
L-7 : Maxilla 1~7
1-8 | _missing -8 X
R-16 ___MAD xR=16__ X
R-15____oh R=15 oA
R=l4___ X Reli X
R-13 MAD : R-13
R~12 v ' R=12
R-11 R-11
R-10 R-10
R-9 R-9
1D oo __MAD L9
L-10 " 1~10
1~11 L~11
L-12 =12
o 1~13
L~ X P VAR ¢
1~15_ oA 1~-15 ;5
1~16 = 1~-16

T/C 23 Mar. 50 Forms=79 " 21 Apr. L3, 25 Sep. 43,
Upper anteriors loosely spaced 2 Feb. L4 & 10 Jan.4h
er incisors slightly protrusive o
e e x Jadi, el dhenre aa Tl '| Forr "1~ 249y

‘Est. Hts  5' 3 3/4" Ht: SU.5N ‘
Est. Age: 18/22 Age! 20 yrs.
Hair: Lt. Prown Heir: DBrown
_ Shoe size: 8-E Shoe Size: B8-B

Eemains nearly complete




o C CABR S EI"ORY P,
U.l. JMILITARY CIMETLRY Neuvilla en Con'roz

YNKKEHN-NOS
Iisntified as A0IDX, L.ster D.,, rvt, 313328567 {Locetion)
ilot IL, Row 1, Greve 22

The above remains were racovered from oritish Liilizary Cenatery, Junkers
Sosch, Foiland.

A ropresentative of Imperdiel .ar 3raves Commission reported to this
head.usrters by talephone, the racovery by a Brjitish Graves Team, of an American
Rerains. The remsins were ori~inally founi by ths son of ur l.ertinus Hendriks,
livin~ at teelkany C132, Overloon, vollond, whila dizging in the »ardem. Tte
orizinal disinterzent was moie by ths Sritish, =and the re-eins aeyacuated to ths
aritish Yilitery Ceastery, Junkers Zosch, olln~nd.

“he above reiwuins wore identifisd oy the Field mean (..3RC) &8 I'vt Lesier D.
5olDr, 3.838367, on the brsis of cn ID 7r found st time of recovery, inscribad
RITSTER T 3CIDNY 33833387 T 4% - 447, with the reneins.

Inviatis=tion revesled thot ~vt Goldian was simultsneously killed =and buried
by a shell burstinz in his fox kole in the viecinity of Cvarloon, Hollsnd, cn
5 Cctober 1314, 3earch was impesszible at tha time cnd the Anttalion left the
district befcre the «rea whare he wts li3t sasn #0S eantured znd clesre2d by
Britisn Seccud arny nits.

Ths =beve ii-ntificcticn is substentinted by ths followin=:

1, Tooth chart of thess remnins is in srrsement with ~rriy dentel reccrds
for Fvt Folden.

;e ID Tuz of rvt Solden wra found wita remaeins at ima of racovery.

3. astiravel beignt and color of heir of the ramaics id ntified as Tvt
nolden nra in & sreerent with hei:ht #nd color of 'hair shown on 371 Form for
vt 3culden.

4, GShoes founé with remsins is in acreerent with shoe size &s shown on
371 Form for rvt 70l en.

5., Fluce of dexth of tasse remains is in aresment with nlac- of d=ath as
shoan on 371 Form for Pvt Solden.

In view of the above tha identification of ovY Lester D. GCLDEN, 32838567,
U & Neuville, flot 1L, Row 1, sruve 22, ¢s preasently established, is submibtad
to ¥iald Bozrd of Revis: for an rovel.

Jery 2. ST
0"

,
WY

)/ V; ! r’/éwp’g ’ }-.\‘7
/ D i




1 A0 1caon b O /z- vy

2, DATE OF REPORT
// 2RI E

3. WAME OF C(U['E. DATE OF
D'SIITElIlNT REINTERMENY

. , . A / 2 Z "
2Ly V2R LIS ~
) PHYSICAL -DESCR I PT 10
B, ESTINATED quﬂ/qi’ 9. ESTIMATED MEIGHT 10. CTOLOR OF MAIR LL. RACE
. i O 4 Pubic Leoht firewk 0 S /)

12.61VE OESCRIPTlON OF ANY OFFICIAL IDENTIFICATION FOUND WITH REMAINS 7

ey S ————— s SN

G \
- SE3iE! D QOLDEN !

R‘-ﬂ. n\? '04 A
\“\_/}

13.6IVE DESCRIPTION OF TATTOOS OR SCARS ON BODY AND/OP SUCH INFORMAT (ON OBTAINED FROM OTHER SOURCES

14. WAS BODY BURNELD!/ TO WHAT EXTENT?
C3 ves (1 we
15, WAS BODY MANGLED: 10 WKAT EXTENT?
O e w | S5 E L F AL cBank

16. DESCRIBE EVIDENCE OF NEALED FRACTURES AUD BOME MALFORMAT IONS

e & 72 /yc//f’o/

L7, LIST EVERY ITEM OF CLOTNING, EQUIPMENT AND PERSONAL EFFECTS FOUND, SHOWING THE TYPE, COLOR, SI2E, MARKINGS,
SERVICE, ETC, (7F Jaundry merks are indistinct such notation vhould be made and epecimen forwarded through
channefs for exeswmination -h-u_ facilit jes are not available in the area)

Jrtis v Ag ’S off

PALR weed gc/hS 00 wood FHOOSIER..
o #rs/al Ll # AIR SAcFKFS Srnvich

5/2/=‘i £ on iy fin ’//'WJ// /)

Cctrten FIRNAMERS

,_"1/0/[{ /9W

OMC FORM PREVIOUS EDITIONS OF THIS Lol
REV 18 MAR &7 10uY FORM AAE OBSOLETE AGL (1) 1-58- EM-10783 PAGE 1 OF 3




N,

19« BLACK OUT PARTS OF BODY NOT ; {ERED

20+ NASS BURIAL CERTIFICATE (IF APPLICARLE
(Wherein segregation in whole or parte in lmulllo)

| CERTIFY THAT THE GROUP REMAINS CONSIST OF PARTS OF DECEDENTS BASED ON THE PRESENCE OF ONE OR MORE
= mamdin
OF THE FOLLOWING ANATOMICAL PARTS: S,

SIGRATURE OF MWEDICAL OFFICER

21. REMARKS ANOG ADDITIONAL [MPORMATION

Lo s w & LS e D d o e Y AR

/

f/' s ,/:._“_ [ B2 r/‘ /' (3 /"'-/ ol S

/-/.’ /—' /t _/A/,f

Zi- "/ ] 7‘"/ ey e & ,/ £ R LS
/ .",'/”2 [/ /); 22 : g V& s ]‘: /,//5_/’/7~
, - "
. ey i

A S //rO' /' 7 Ao 23 S WA
i // =
¢ / S
i '
j?/
/'/'//" /; /;54

| CERTIFY THAT | WAVE PERSONALLY VIEWED THE REMAINS OF DECEASED AND THAT ALL RESULTING INFORMATION HAS BEEW
RECORDED TO THE BEST OF MY KMOWLEDGE

TYFED NANE, GRADE, AR OR SERVICE, AND ORGANTZATION STNATURE
' i - W ly
oRM ¥ . v
N oy, louy P AGL (1) 3-80-3M0-11383 3 0F3




P ————c— 9.

= SKSLETAL C!UHART
; ol e I Lyen, LESTER D
( Eﬁ'cx CUT PalTS Cif DY 20L ECAIVED AT CHeZTERY )

RIGHT N o -

L
A
i L’
’ “‘
o .
& 5 =
-~ N
S T
% - - 1 <7 s
B . ) ’ > |1 ST 7
) v - .
HUMERUS [ 2 W Rt L e J
= : ; Rl : :
- et e (RO
y r . - 5
i 2t W v S }
s 4 e A e s
S

o

PIBTh TS . _,i_'. : . i| h “;,
: 13ULa _.-_S_érz _______ : , | l..- SHATTER®

T I - . FRACTURL

« \

' . ““ ) ' - LI3SIRG
?’u/‘&)&b"‘-%m ~," ,l'.." ? .>t>1
P YO I R

=
CHARTWA1M BOPT & LI ,5/_ T _2_ % IN.

A s /
/).,)_’ C/‘I/ /' ! | y (: 5",7._




R : Aeld Case

C Cro e n, Lester 2. Pt
TOOTH CHART . Jsir e

sl S 22@/ S

Dete
\ Mew 14
Last Name Piret Initial Brade Serial No.
Undt Orgaatsation
Piaca of Death Date of Denth Ceuse of Dosth
Right Left
8 7 6 B8 4 3 2 1 1 2 3 4 6 6 (7 8
A o Space A MR u) Ll
o por X X ’ ; A

S¢ilAla '
ok OOUVVIVOD oo

o SSASOUNNOSOEIS S e
Side Vie EP | AL

Pl I x|P PP X |

18 15 14 13 1211 10 (9 10 11 12 13 14 156 16

This dental chart is very 1mportaxﬁ ancfe %éﬁg be ﬁned in with great care. There are
32 teeth to be accounted for, as shown by the numbers on the chart Beginning at the
middle line in both upper and lower jaws, the teeth are arranged symmetrically on either
gide and classed as incisorg (cutting teeth). cuspids or canines (tearing teeth), bicugpids
(chewing teeth), and molars (principal chewing teeth). An examination should be made and
findings charted to cover the following basic conditions : Lost teeth, crowned teeth, bridge
waork, fillings, caries (cavities of decay), dentures (plates), and any deformity of jaws found.
See reverge side for illustrations,

Aasotd I Al

Sigeatuye of Officer or olhar person who prepared Tooth chart

Varfieid by G. R.C . Oficer

€T rFoRM 1-22 (29 AVUG.46)

(OLD GRAVE REGISTRATION FORM 1-A!
AGE/}Q) 9-%6-20M-6141-10%5

Dol | / / 9///22 /)




MISSING TEETH .. All {eeth missing through

o 1
previousextmction (not those fractured or digplaced g |
by recent wounds) should be "“X'"'d out and x
labeled, thus :

CROWNED TEETH... Block in solid the crown of

Gold crown 3&
tooth (label gold, porcelain, Silver or gold and
porcelain), thus :

BRIDGE WORK... Block in solid the crown of Gold bridge

ttgoth (label gold bridge, gold and porcelain bridge), m @l m
us : .
FILLINGS.. Draw filling on tooth as accurately|Gold fillin Silver F-tlm
as posaible (block inand label gold, silver, cement), m

!

IO

i

thus :
DENTURES (PLATES)... Draw diagram of relative size and shape of plate, block in leeth
attached and indicate retaining clagsps on natural teeth with the word ** clasp "

ADDITIONAL SPACE FOR FURTHER REMARKS
WW@? 1\57/3//6/' .L..yl Q-
M /4, es? éodé_; ,P/.A[/mmj' 4.45 P4 Mm)‘ ,?/flJ“/d—Mﬂ/

Ri12-11, 1o mm, L /8, & mms.

gl mrsRjassrl o

CARIES (CAVITIES). Outline location and size
of cavity, shade in thus:

c d . . o d'H. 146-25M .79, T8y




REPORT OF INVESTIGATION
AREA SEARCH

AGRC Form # 10 (Revised)

1 January 1946,

Dale
NAME RANK ASN

ORGANIZATION

MEANS OF IDENTIFICATION

(All statements above this line will be completed, upon final processing, by the clerical staff at the unit
processing point.)

SECTION A - GENERAL (To be completed by investigators in all cases)

1. Was positive identity acquired for the deceased through the surface investigation?
If so, state the following information :

a. NAME _ e e RANK ASN._..

b. ORGANIZATION = _ pmen = e

2, Was pn;-tia! identification established? . If s0, state the facts as to whom you
believe the deceased to be :
a. NAME _lester D. - GColden . . RANK_Pvt __ ASN 32838567

b. ORGANIZATION. . 48th Armored . i
3. NAMES OF OTHER DECEASED BURIED IN IMMEDIATE VICINITY None

(Use reverse side for listing of erew n.uuhcn fram MACR)

a. Date of above burials . DNA . _ Common Graves DN __ ==

hedi rofig




10.

11.

12,

18.

4.

e . . o

Name and Type of Cemelery__f'@ingm}_ilﬁ

(Military or Civilian)
Map Coordinates of the Cemetery S86 Narrative
a. Town3€€ Narrative Country See Narrative

Give exact location in cemetery of the remains,

a. Section See Narrative Row See Yarrative  GraveS€e Narrative
b. [Is Sketch attached? 110,

If remains are not located in & cemetery, give exact location,

a. TownS88 Narrative  Coordinates See Narrstive
b. Issketch attached? No.

c. Isarea mined? No. .
How is the grave marked 2 NOt Marked.

If grave is marked with cross, give exact markings thereon —NO _Grave Marker,

DNA

(Identification ags, personal effacts)
5. By Whom DNa IO e e

a. From what source was this information obtained?

Where are the cemetery records2— NO

(Town Hall, ssmelery, bargermeister's office)

a. What information was contained thereon? — DNA = B

b. Where was the information obtained? DNA o

. By Whewa—— ... DNA. . IR

What is the date of death? BD ... R R —

a. Give hasis UTD —

What is the cause of death ? .UTD = s ==

b. Give basis = urp

What is the date of burialp _ TTD

a, Givebasis-——  — -__UTD ) .
o



e e T M A O L A 3 AR D e e S e £

15. Where was the place of dexth? . _Vieinity of Overloon,Hodiand e _
Give basis _£+8¢e of Burial

16. Where were the remains founds? _vicinity of Overloon,Rwdedignd =

a. By Whomp.Son of Mertinus Hendriks,Peelkant C192,0verloon,Hollend.

b. 1ssketch attached? . NOs _ e

17. Was s casket usedd ___ NOs . Who furnished the casket? N/A

T’peofwket_DNL_ e L w— How marked? . __DNa

18. Who made the burial . UTD

(Civilian, American Mil, or German Mil),

a. Whatare thenamesand addresses? .~ _UTD . P

b. Are certificates and statements attached?S€€ Attached Narrative,

- —

ON B - AIR CORPS DECEASED (To be Completed only if Deceased is believed to be a member
o“h. Mna

19. found in the plane wreckage? : I R

a. ne from which the boJiM were removed

(Tail gua
b. Near wreckage? . N N

20. Scene of crash must be investigated. Give com ts of Investigation (if removed, state when an by
whom).
& TypeofPlaee. . .. . — . S

b, Markings and/or name on plane

¢. Give numbers on motors, machine guns, instruments, radios or other

21. How did crash occur? . . _ Anti-aircraft

Enemy Planes? : . Collision?

—— e .4 g ——— . t—

wd




= o

——

id plane explodein theaira — . - . " . — Ooground? . . . .

burn in the air?. : .. On ground? - -

28. Number of planes in formation prior to crash — \4/ —~ - s
29. State ise ti ddateofplanccrash e
precise time and date of plane P
e
30. Were parachatists seen? How many? Escaped?— " et
Prisoners? B W ST . l'ﬁ'__

-n,

SECTION C - ARMORED CORPS DECEASED (To be completed only if deceased is believed to have been
s member of the Armored Force),

31, Were remains found in wreckage of a tank?—No—- - — - . .

a. Give specific position in tank from which deceased was removed,— DNA . . .

(Radio man, driver, masistant driver or....front, side, or back)

b, Near wrecksge?  No Ureckage. s A i

32. Location of destroyed tank must be investigated. Give complete results of investigation. (If removed,
state when and by whom)

a. Typsoftank_- UTD, Tenk Previously Removed by Person or Persons Unk,

b. Markings and/or name of tank UTD._ Tank Removed,By Whom,Unknown,

c. Numbers on motors, machine guns, ammunition, instruments, etc _SEM_,_ o

33. What was the type ot enemy action that resulted in the tank's dhlblemonl?—tm—;- 20 S

34. Did tank explode? UTD _Bopy U




< R -

35. Number of fanks in immediate vicinity at time of disablement _ . ___ UTD

38. Does specific time and date of disablement correspond with date of death of above named decsased ? UTD

37. Precise time and date of destruction of tank : UTD g - "=
(Night? Day?)

38. Did any of the erew members escape? . _UTD  ______ Prisoners? U‘I‘D

T b 8 T Gy e s W T - - .k . -2

ON D - OTHER BRANCH (To be filled out if B & C are not applicable)

39. Did death m any other means ? (i. e., truck, jeep, mines, drowning, or small arms fire)

11 so, give, complete and t results of the interrogation.
/ 3

a. Are all certificates and statements of peo owledge of the case attached ?

40, State the specific clues and evidence that were obtained in and facts regarding the above
listed deceased 2 S —_— -

41. Were personal effects recovered by the investigatingteam Yz .= = _

If not, state reason___Personal Effects kecovered,

a, Were identification tags found st the time of death ? . Urd . e

Where? . UTD i ) By Whom ? UTD n 8

Present disposition 1D _Tags with Personal Effects. With Remains,

If deceased is not identified, personal effects will not be forwarded to PE Depot, but will remain with

this form until final identification is made, or investigation ix abandoned.

b. Were personal effects found at the time of death? __NO. N RIS
Where? ___DNA S s L BYOWRORY.- .- — —DNA-.

Present disposition. Forwarded to CIP, USMC, Neuville=en=Condroz,Belgium,

,f:/jj/" o /e c}/,z_,




c. Was deceased identified by living membecs of the crew at the time of death?_ NOa. .. .

d. Did Cemetery register or cross indicate the immunization shot? . 1
42, Was Deceased given firstaid 7 _ ,U'_I'D_ oo Mso, where? . UTD___ .

By whom?_UTD.. .. —- . ... Are statements from the medical people attached? _NO. =
43, Was deceased evacuated to a German civilian hospital? NOa.

WHERE? __._.NO. . _.Names of people concerned .. - NOe

4, Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources a physical description of the

deceased? _ __ NOa - ; -

45. Is it possible on surface investigation to obtain from civilian sources the condition of the remains?

e -lo.

(Burnt? Decapitated ? ete]
46. Do facts surrounding death show any evidence that it might be an atrocity case?. NO..

a. 1fso, give basis for positive assumption . —- None = - -
b. [If so, has higher headquarters been notified? .. No. | S e—mem
47. Was case previously investigated?. __UTD = _ ByWhom?.._ . UTD
When 7. UrD e e = e SR

48. Give full names, addresses, and information obtained from each person interviewed

Sea Narrative —

49. Are all positive statements regarding identification and particulars surrounding death attached?
Yes, =




51,

52.

: G , M

Has any information been given concerning isolnt;d burials in the area outside the immediate vicinity?

.. No. _
Was investi.gltion preceded by advanced publicity 7___—N° AL =T
(If special investigation, give case number) See Narrative e
O Dited arsation— - ... 008 Attached Narrative

(Use atiached sheets, il nocessary)

8/HZRMAN O, HILLJEGERDES s/HERMAN O. HILLJEGERDES
T/Herman 0. Hilljegerdes T/Hermen 0. Hilljegerdes
Sigmature of Interpreler Siguaiure of luvestignter
US DA Civ. D-433321 US DA Civ, D-433321
Renk ASN sl ASN
HqS., AGRC=EA HqS., AGRC-EA
Organization Organizstion

CERTIFIED TRUE COPY

(D\:ADRD F., PRICE,

Capt,

Mod. 79.798 . 75 M ~ 146 « Pap, du Seatier, Imp.. Puris - O P.L. 31210

g e " e /7 O/éz’,




NARRATIVE REPORT

Mr. Turner, Representative of Imperial War Graves Commission,
3 rmue de Toulouse , Brassels, Belgium , reported to this headquarters
by telephone, the recovery by a British Graves Team, of an American
Remains. Arrangements were made for a jolnt exhuwmation on 16
March 1950.

The remains were originally found by the son of My, Martinus
Hendriks, living at Peelkant €192, Overloon, Holland, while digging
in the garden. The original disinterment of the deceased was
accomplished by the British, and the remains were evacuated to the
British Military Cemetery, Junkers Bosch, Holland, and reburied in
an individual grave near the British plots.Disinterment was made on
16 Mgrch 1950, snd the remains avacusted to CIP, UsSMC,Neuville,
Belgium,

8/Herman 0,Hilljegerdes
T/HERMAN O,HILLJEGERDES
US DA Civilian D-433321

ZRTIFIED TRUE COPY

éUWARD F.;éiigz,

Capt,

%zc//" //Z 0'%/
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= IDENTIFICATION SECTION =
MEMORIAL DIVISION

IDENTIFICATION DATA

7‘9 eme  lmeven| Bl
bs

WEIGHTY COLOR EYES COLCR MAIR SMOE 5|l€ DATE IF DEATH

T 5 T e | Broen| £ 1S 822 TF-

LAST ORGANIZATION TO WHICH ATTAGCNED OR ASSI;&ED (Give complete designation)

5. "C"%E’U\QN'«X il B

PLACE OF DEATH CR PLACE LAST SEEN 15 w)A

Mo A S, !\mnv N -t,ﬁmm

LIST ALL CANPS N !FICN STANO‘-Et IN UaSs PRIOR YO SERVICE OVERSEAS, wiTn INCLUHVE CATES AT EACH,
STATION DATES

v L. ?’b‘tf}'mmm Al ., 2 Fel~43 o b Fob ¥3
o ido darlf s 2¢0 5\ | M +3 o 10 Mo *;
%T‘ ?"'” »ﬁr l“- [ Y, < Y + | € YHar v)

I

(-‘?f‘.'n L Figy
. ow T SR SO R P T e
1 LR, f v o «d
e Gacupt ]“!
o
FRACTURES AND/CR BREAKS TATTODS AND/OR EIRTH MARKS

b ) : ;
o F 6 nsen & Mot ) arees &

il ’ £ 7. A RS e § {
DERTAL CHART It Fei- ¥ 2a S’? g' '
8 x s O 3 2 eiwr a2 3 W s & 1 A ;

.

VPPER RIGHT - UPPER LEFT

YW 15 M 1 12 11 1c 9 10 11 12 uxx@ﬂ N

LOMER RIGHT LOWER LEFY
X - EXTRACTED 0 - CARIOUS / = CARIOUS NOK~RESTORARLE
- ]
AGIAL Forv l-m (Indicate dentures, bridgework, wtc., if shown.)
1 Aug 1946 =2

. - —— - —— iieme o7 ag . - v " ———— - — 1 -



293 FILE -

DATA ON REMAINS NOT YET RECO RED OR IDENTIFIED

NAME (hfﬁmusw GRADE PRESENT SERIAL
< NUMBER
SULDENw CE st N R g Sy
ORGANIZATION RACE CREED FORMER SERIAL
. NUMBER (If applicable)
DATE OF DEATH/MM= | CAUSE OF DEATH PLACE OF DEATH OR PLACE LAST SEEN IF MIA
SN R ‘ S o :
DATE OF FOD 2e E © .
HEIGHT WEIGHT COLOR EYES COLOR HAIR SHOE SIZE
- ‘: . - v 7 - &
DENTAL CHART 1-TEB Sy
UPPER RIGHT 8 UPPER LEFT
8 7 K5 4 3 2 | 1 2 3 4 5 6 1 K
LOWER RIGHT LOWER LEFT
}( 15 u)( 3 12 1 w9 g 10w M 12 " }X P 1K
X = Extracted 0= Carioas 1=Carious Non-Restorable
FRACTURES AND/OR BREAKS TATTOOS AND/OR BIRTHMARK

ADDITIONAL INFORMATION

S

——

. 5 SOVERNHINT PRINTING QPTICE (0408851 DATE FORWARDED TO FIELD




LADJUARTERS
7887 mvm%uw DATACHINED
WBISTRATION DIVISION \_/

APO 757 (liegs) US ARMY

3CLDEN , LEST®R D., Fvt ””‘"iﬁ“,ﬂg- ;E"o_g)g' SQie7
(Name) (Rank) B ASN

PRECEIUSRF BTNl XA RN - , USMC Neuville '

Identification is approved in accordance with letter, WD AGAO-S 293.9, Subject:
Establishment of Boards of Review for Identification of Unknown Dead Overseas,
dated 9 April 1947, by the following members of the Board of Revriew, appointed

by par 3, SO No. 31, this headquarters, dated 28 March 1950. /ﬂi
<

P Pipe ool TV

es C, HacPARLAND, 0-1576321, QC \(&ﬁ/
1’( 7

e (8

lord E. LWUTZ, 0-1599665, QiC




il ONOLAM, | oezn

Revised | Sept, 1943) Date - [

sgn td cdaT

-

Lz, 32 838 567 :1

. T — . L u;u:* ""' I L. Secial e,
Unit - " : i
ng’ of Uverldon u'- ﬂrﬂ 10 15 Vi ) s ddg N U I
" Place of O .s“‘ -He: A and of Dk 77T Fo-Triot Caure of Death
‘_500 hre- 25 Maren 1gsd 154 e-en-Pridrs 15_7):].
Ti-c aod Date of Burial - Name of Cometery .
f&n.».. a0 Tieaa dien., T G Tusibaes -wed | P00 ms. !
f Gun Number - Row Nawe o 2nge -':'H-' i N g :
_Disposition of Ideatifica Tags : Buried with body Ye- D No ) Au‘acbd vio M.ukdc; Yes o Nepn i
Eﬁ No Identification Tags ¥
A How were ihs identified 7 i
- . ) ! SEE ATTACHED SHEET FOR MEANS OF IDENTIFICLTIO =
What meaos ot Hum.mmmam w? aul: yulriesti v wolvi v 2
o8 . 22 EFaauab Yo o iisnviggy . alndiog ; _
o
d !
- o determine Right of Left use Deceased’s Right and Left. - |
Vho is buried on " '
ppeemd'l Right :| ™ Name Secial No, Raak  Orgenisaden | ”&.”«%3“1
b.euued'l Lotz || ke TR C o....-u..a..‘i S c';.';'.zr.é.""
sxnucfmdondad %ma“ foemsbls g 8k 3 Dats when other .s..—nf..pu. m
: m139 diiw betoasivo r:issoold
i9euSatiPn gt ot affxed Gl in bellow ’
110Vt Z '
Em.l‘""\y Addressee ... . unk Soinpyeidsniiens sorbibisiond ik iy o
Name t T vy
T .-m.;
§el &
Religion____ ... _Unkpown @ = - °
List only Personal Effects Found on Body and disposition of same :
REBURIAL '
. previously buried in 1sola.ted grave This porrected cooy ot
located at: British ry Cemetery, ) Report of Burial, prepared
Junkers Bosch, Ho individual grave. at Hq, American Craves

” \“ 4 Registrat:l.on Comn: and, EA,

L | Dl

' EOWARD Fi=PRICE, JR.

Npebar? capt., @
//- Jl /’“J'/Z'/
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TO BE ATTACHED TO HURIAL REPORT FOR
SINGLE IDENTIFICATION
M‘M

GOLDEN, Lester D., pvt,, 32 838 567, Plot LL Row 1 Grave 22)

IDENTIFIED THROUGH:

1. Tooth chart of these remaias is in agreement with Amy dental re-
cords for Pvt Golden,

2. ID Tag of Pvt Golden was found with remains at tiue of recovery,

3« Hstimated height and color of hair of the remains identified as Py,
Golden are in agreement with height ana color of hair shown on 371 Form for

4. shoe found with remains is in agreement with shoe size ag shown on
371 Form for pvt Golden,

5. Place of ceath of these repains is in agreesent with place of deatn
a3 shovin on 371 pora for pvt Golden,



TR W

ORIVl 11IVE QUIKFMUL = MANULE CLGED UNLT
e )

v

WAR DEPARTMENT
THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
WASHINGTON 128, D. C.

s 8 Oct. 45 glm/3609
Infentry

an
CAUSE OF DEATH DATE OF DEATH

mmmszm_*_ﬁm;%?

DATE OF ENTRY O CURRENT
ACTIVE SERVICE

?Ww*mmauu&) = M

« Eliza Golden, mother, 523 Tully St., Syracuse, N. Y,

[BENEFICIARY (Nawe, relaionship, ond oddress)
© Eligza Golden, mother, address shown above.
Alfred Golden, father, same as above.

NVESTIGATION WAS DECEASED | AUTHORGZED N FLYING PAY PAY STATUS
T ARe IN LINE OF DUTY | OWN MISCOMDUCT ON DUTY STATUS ARSENCE STATUS
e v w s | ves [ o ves I o ) "o s o
* | ADDITIONAL DATA STATEMENT : BATTLR NON-BATTLE

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept.
to hame been in a missing in action status from 5 Oct. L4 until such ab-
sence was terminated on 27 Sep 45 when evidence considered sufficient to .
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the
Commanding General, Buropean Area. ‘

i ]0
WD AGO FORM 82_! wnouulmmmuuv

. e - ———~~j




R e

o:.noluu;\our(rn\,: - NANWLLE l:d-j\-i:o UNLT

WAR DEPARTMENT Qb.g 05‘5

: . " .7 THR ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFiCE ﬂ
; T WASHINGTON 123, D. c.
REPORT OF DEATH varx 8 Oct, 45 3609
| Golden, Lester D, 22 838 567 A
' HOM ARM OR SERVICE DATE OF BIATN
N
quﬁum" use, New York CAUSK OF DEATH m"&” DATE OF DEATH

o Area Killed in action 5 Oct. gk
STX DECEASED Mﬂmﬂﬂﬂlm LENGTH OF ron
m—m&fms 16 Feb. 43

Mrs, Elisza Golden, mother, 523 Tully 3t., Syracuse, N, Y,

m_md-u—)
i nru Golden, mother, address shown above,
’ . Alfred Galden, father, same as above.

] Wia T FLYING PAY OTHER PAY STA
A cavion IN LINE OF DUTY | oww mMisconouet ol DUTY SLaTS e 2 3 S

% m:‘l‘m:ﬂl"‘lﬂ'ﬁ = ' ud "' ]r = - = %TEJ%

-

The individual named in this report of death is held by the War Dept..
to haxe been in a missing in action status from 5 Oct, 44 until such ab-
Sence was terminated on 27 Sep 45 when evidence considered sufficient to
establish the fact of death was received by the Secretary of War from the
Commanding General, European Area.

-

P womorons ma




- WAR DEPARTMENT 2 ' 268055

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE

_ WASHINGTON 25, D. C. . -
. —BATTLE CASUALTY REPORT
NAME SERIAL NUMBER aRADE Ll L .Tm .
COLLUEN LESTER D ) 328H3R567 PVT INF| ETO
PLACE OF CABUALTY S Wonssivnc o B 2 1 Ko SHIPMENT NUMBER
HOLLANDS 08 OC 4 ! 219

NAME AND ADDRESS OF EMERGENCY ADDRESSEE

THE INDIVIDUAL NAMED ABOVE DESIGNATED THE FOLLOWING PIRION AS THE ONE TO BE NOTIFIED IN CASK OF EMERGENCY, AND THE OFFICIAL TELE-
GRAPHIC AND LETTER NOTIFICATIONS WILL BE SENT TO THIE PERSON. THE RELATIONSHIP, IF ANY. IS SHOWN BELOW. IT SHOULD BE NOTED THAT THIS
PERSON I3 NOT NECESSARILY THE NEXT-OF-KIN OR RELATIVE DESIGNATED TO BE PAID SIX MONTHS' PAY GRATUITY IN CASE OF DEATH
MAAMRE. -MISS~FIRST NAME~—MIDDLE INITIAL—LAST NAME RELATIONSHIF - 4 DATE NOTIFIED

MRS “.1ZA FOLDEN MOTHER | 23 Q¢

NO. AND NAME OF STREET—CITY—STATE
52¢ TULLY STREET SYRACUSE NEW YORK i

REMARKS:
- . D CORRECTED COPY rvh .

——
- .

| —
ACTION BY PROCESSING AND VERIFICATION SECTION: REPORT VERIFIED ____ FORM 4 AG 201 REQ =
CASUALTY BRANCH PILE ATTACHED OR CHARGED TO : DATE
PREVIOUSLY REPORTED NO Yis (AS INDICATED BELOW): .
FILE NO. MESSAGE NO. TYrE DATE AND AREA K. A. NOTIFIED
-

ronwanoE I (N NSNS [ (T [ VN ) (NN D S (e N D N (N

SrEC, IDEM. TELEORAM WOUNDED LETTER conngs. o N aD R, NoA M OON-DIL
ACPORT NOT VERIFIED ___ NO FORM 41___ MO CAS BR. MILE __ CHECKED Y __ REVIEWED BY ]

THIS SPACE FOR USE OF MACHINE RECORDS BRANCH, A.G.O."
ACCT. CASUALTY N % MESSAGE W—m"—m m
AREA BTATUS NO ; 3 AREA pos. CONP | hace
T H T T T T
[ ! | |
.| I I 1
40( 41| 42| 43] 44 45| 46| 47| 48| 49| 50 51| 52| 53! 54| 55 56, 57| s8] 89

R NE—
S SR

1

I

|
34, 35 | 36} 37

DISTRIBUTION “A" D 4 COPIES
(ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO MILITARY PERSONNEL, EXCEPT WOUNDED.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

pisTrRiBuTION "8 [_] COPIES
(ALL WOUNDED MILITARY PERSONNEL AND ALL TYPES OF CASUALTIES PERTAINING TO CIVILIANS WHO ARE
W. D. EMPLOYEES, EMPLOYEES OF W. D. CONTRACTORS AND OTHERS SUBJECT TO MILITARY LAW.)
COPIES FURNISHED: SEE CASUALTY BRANCH MEMORANDUM NO. 48, 1944,

W.D., AG.0. FORM WO, S8 -
1 JUNE 1N




i S S R ) e S N DR S S
f‘ o

AMOUNT OF CHECK WOTE DI SCREPANCY I8 INCLOSE VALU stk S RECIPIENT FROW
NARE SHIP VALUABLES CASUALTY REPORY
ACCOUNT NUMBER & 2 SERVAL MUMBER VALUABLES SHIPPED BY (Clerk) TYVENTORY

RANK FORM 20

LETTER

%O0. & TYPE OF COMTAIMER
ERVELOPE
CARTONS
PACKAGE
FOOT LOCKER

REMOVE &I
SKiP BLOODSTAINED
SHIP DAMAGED

vE 2L00PSTA|DED

FILMS REMOYED

DIARY R ¥
SUMMARY COURY DATA DATE ACTION TAKER
QATE OF FINDIRG APPLICANT

WAIL REVIEWER (initial)

REMARKS 4
= \ 0 UL /A g FRANKED
' ¢ i . —— EXPRESS

,\ \ FREIGHY
./

rnc SHIPPED

fskiPPING CLERK
g2

e LI E—

) [AccounTinG aRAmCH
' [warenouse
fFiLe

ORDER FOR ACTION

EFF QM FORM 1% {10 OCY )




. e S - .
ATTACHMENTS . T STATUS
INBOUMND INVENTORY = ECEASED
| 6. n orsus ou LaseL EFFECTS INVENTORY MISSING
WiLL OR POWER OF ATTY. ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU ro.w.
~| _TALLY In FORM 43 * ABANDONED =
2= UNENOWH
| BAGS. CLOTH OR TRAVEL sELT OVERCOATS , &
| BELT, MONEY (NO MONEY) #00KS, ADDAESS PAPERS, PERSONAL /—
| BILLFOLD (NO MONEY) BOOKS, PILOT LOG PENCIL. MECHANICAL ’
BOOKS BRUSHES PEN, FOUNTAIN (2
BRACELET, IDENT. CASE PHOTOS /
| CAMERAS CLOTH, WASH rires 44%_
—| CLOTHING COATS RINGS . '
| misC. ARTICLES FOOTLOCKER SCARFS
—| RELIGIOUS ARTICLES FOOTWEAR, PR, SHIRTS
| RIBBONS. DECORATION GLASSES SOCKS. PA. 4
| SHORT SNORTER GLOVES. P, STATIONERY 7L
_____| SOUVENIR MONEY HANDKERCHIEFS TIES
| SOUVENIRS HEADWEAR TOBACEO
| TESTAMENTS JACKETS || TOILZT ARTICLE®
| TOWELS & WASHCLOTHS KiTs || TowgLs
| U. S. MONEY (AMOUNT) KNIVES || THOUSERS, PR,
— | WATCH LETTERS || TRUNKS. PR
— L WIN LIGHTERS | unoerwean
/é v CONTAINERS ADDRESSED YO tts @ INFORMATION
- —

..'f'\‘,..;i iﬂ -
\

=
'

1
—

(S S P T

%@ L Cose™ 26 ross 2
e - iwn—

M '

47.?’-

O lEag
y7-gtpseie Zoslin D.. 50 G

P.7 FoEFZFPSET7

chHECK ".‘"’ nuNSER SUREAU CHECK

| wonEY oroER | |_TmAmsmit oniGiNAL
80ND ORIG. REG. MAIL
TRAV. CHECK 708.A. 0.

FOREIGM CURRENCY

s 1A
v

MUTILATED

U. . CURRENCY TO ISSUING AGENCY
DATE
BANK
oR
PLACE OF ISSUE
PAYEE
REMITTER
on
DRAWER
/
TALLY NO. "| onie. no. oF Pxes. EXAMINING DATE ~ | soxwo. SHEET
7 ) 9[ W SO OF . __SHEETS
NAME >*x= J ) ;’ 8 /,' Al
ORGANIZATION RANK CASE NO,
WAREHOUSE SPACE EXAMINED BY o SRR
S, 5 PHOTO FILM REMOYED
PACKED BY ) MOYION FICTURE FILE RENOVED
PACKAGE DESCRIPTION | weieNT NG SRPPED
< = ! INSPECTED WY DATE e 7 o1 wHoN
' o aius } /H
') REal 7
™ = piar Al
| - -

——er

~— W..




':'OI:J.:'-.‘ ;':;S;.'JL D. b’ 4 S?RK

BAY TPALLET l. BOX [:;’ALLV TYVYPE PRE,
RETITIED CASE 268055 D 3 0CT 1950
FROis

MRS ALIRED SOLDEN
SYRACTSE N.7.
PEASQNy refussd



PENALTY FOR PoIV "VE USNTA 4¥010

WAR DEPARTMENT ~ !
FAYMENT OF TAGE, $300

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CiTY QUARTERMASTER DeEPOT
601 HARDESBTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI

A

OFFICIAL BUSINESS TO: Mr. Alired Solden

/7
PERSONAL EFFECTS: 523 Tully Street 455.

NaME Pvt Lester D. Golden Syracuse, New York
asn 32838567
cAse NO. 268055 D

WEIGHT

Effects QM Form 25—La Rue Prig, Co, K.C.Mo.—4-18-46—100M



-~

ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU

. 60T HARDESBTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI

5Z/ADS/mjo'c
Ref. No. QMDKG 2860£5 a 9 Ooctober 1850
SUBJECT: Identification of Remains
TOs The Quartermaster Gemeral
Memorial Division
Washington 25, D. C.

1. Attention is invited to the inclosed copy of letter Mr.
and Mrs. Alfred Golden, 523 Tully Street, Syracuse, New York,/ disclaim~
the ring forwarded to Mr. Golden as property of his som, ‘Le
Golden, 52838567, Pyt. A oopy of the inventory signed by CWO Raymond T.

- —Rodriguez, wnich lists the ring, is inclosed.

2. It is requested that direot reply be made to Mr. and Mrs. Golden
regarding the means of identification of their son. It is further re-
quested that this Bureau be informed whether the ring should be salvaged,

or held in storage pending further investigation by yowr office.

2 Inols /68/ LOCKI
1. Cy ltr, Mr. & Mrs. Golden Ca QiC
2. Cy Inv. ing
1lst Ind

QoD 298, Golden, Lester D., Pvt.
SN 32 838 567

Department of the Army, OQMG, washington 25, D, C.,
70: Chisf, Army Effects Bureau, 601 Hardesty Avenue, Kansas City 1, Mo.

25 Ooctober 1950

gince the next of kin declined to accept the ring in question,
authority is granted to salvage it.

BY COMMAND OF MAJOR GENERAL FELDNANG

2 Incls: D
Ve ey




COPY
ECQMD
AEB = mjo'e

Syracuse, K. Y.
Sept. 27th, 1950
523 Tully St.

Dear Sir

In regards to this ring that was supposed to be my sons Pvt.
Lester D. Golden, but it isn't his. The ring I gave him for his
birthday was larger setting and nowhere near like this one, Please
I don't want someone else's body I want Lester's my sons. It seems
to me if they could find & ring they could find his dog tags. HNow
I am in doubt whether it is his body you have found or someone elsge.
I'm not blaming you as ! know it is very difficult during a war, but
1 want to be sure that it i my son. Could I have his dog tags or
more proof. Thanking you ever so muoh for your effort.

' Yours truly,

Mr. and Mrs. Alfrop §g}don

~

il S



: COPY
KCQMD
AEB = mjo'o
PERSONAL EFFECTS
(Prepared in duplicate)

NAME Golden Lester D. _

or UNKNOWN No. (Tast) (First) “(M1)

RANK - 52838567 ORGANIZATION OR BRANCH

ASN Pvt. CEMETERY USMC, Neuville-en-Condros, Belgium

PLOT LL ROW 1 GRAVE 22

----0-.—-—-----0---- -------- - = W e = e e ® w e ===

LIST OF EFFECTS
(Give brief desoription)

o TR

o

f p
"
»

I hereby certify that the above iz a oonplotc;;ooordfng of all the
personal effects found upon the above listed remains,

/8/ Raymond T. Rodriguez
Copy 1 placed in PE Bag . RAYMOND T. RODRIGUEZ, CWO, UBA
Copy 2 placed in Cemetery reoords (Signature of Offiocer)
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1y REM T OF LONG DISTANCE TELEPHONE C. .
ROUT ING DATE OF CALL

COMMAND | NG OFF ICER . 18 October 1950

EXECUTIVE OFFICER = TIME AND LENGTM OF CALL

ADJUTASRT 2305 = 7 minutes

T3 outeoiNe PAID
XX incoming PAID
3 incOMING COLLECT

COST OF CalLL

S1GNAL OFFICER

ORIGIAATING OFFICE PERSON PLACING CALL
Memorial Division = OQMG Captain Vogl
STATION CALLED PERSON RECEIYING CALL
s Captain Zablooki

RESUME OF CONVERSATION:

Captain Vogl called Captain Zablookl regarding the ring recovered for
Pvt. Lester D. Golden, 32838567, deceased, AEB Case No, 286055. BHe requasted
the date of the overseas inventory. Captain Zablocki said that the inveantory
was not dated, but that we received the ring on 29 August 1950.

COPIES TO: SIGNATURE (Persom placing or receiving call)

Adm. Tile
Case No. 268085 STANLREY ZABLOCKI, Captain, QMC,

INITIALS (Pivision Chief)

KCRC FORM ARM PC 201-80
AG 1 AUG 49 1 7 REPLACES QMOK FORM 6% WNICH 1S OBSOLEYE e

e e e v ———




52/ADS/mjo' o
Ref. No, 268015 9 Ootober 1950

Mr. and Mrs. Alfred Golden
523 Tully Street
Syracuse, New York

Dear Mr. and Mrs. Golden,

I am in receipt of the ring you returned to this Bureau with
the explanstion that it wus not the one worn by your son, the late
Private Lester D. Golden.

Your desire for more information ooncerning the recovery of
the ring is appreciated. However, this Bureau has no details of re-
covery other than that it was sent here from an overseas Graves Regis-
tration Officer as the property of Private Golden. Apparently, no
other effects were recovered, or they would have been sent here with
the ringe.

All information regarding the identification of remains is
on record at The Quartermaster Gemsral's office, Washington, D. C.
I am, therefore, forwarding a copy of your letter to that offiocial for
direct reply to your questions regarding the identifisation of your son.

If 1 may be of any further service to you, do not hesitate to
write me. .

Sincerely yours,

STANLEY ZABLOCKI
Captain, QMC
Effects Quartermaster






ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
801 HARDESTY AVENUE
KANSAS CITY 1. MISSOURI
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“sonal property bo!un@ing to. your-sen, . the. late Privete Lestevr

D. Gomeno
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PERSONAL EFFECTS
(Preparci in duplicate)
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ABMY BFFBCTS BUREAU

Summary Court-Martial 82/AD8/mjo'e
KANSAS CITY QUARTERMASTER DEFPOT Case No. 268065

" * . 601 Hardesty avenue - %
Eansas City 1, Missouri Date 20 September 1950

SUBJECT: Report of transactions in disposing of the effeots of

Lester D. Golden 338 7 late &
(Wame of deceased) 4 (mﬁm)
Private » Infantry who died
(Grade) - (Organization, Arm or Bervice)
on the _Gth day of Qot , 1944 at Buropean Area .

T0s The Adjutant General, War Department, Washington 25, De Ce

1. Complying with A.W. 112, a Summary Court-Martial, convened at Kansas City,
Mo., pursuant to 8.0, Hq., XKCQM Depot, dated]l Des 47 , for the purpose of
disposing of the effects of the above-named soldier, or person subjeot to military
lew reports thats

a. No legal representative or widow of decedent being present at decedent's
camp or guarters, effects of decedent were forwarded to this Summary Court-Martiale

b. Looal debtors owed decedent’'s estate § none of which the sum of $ none
was collested, (If nothing was found due or collected, state "None", otherwise
attach itemized statement of sums owing and collecteds.) (Inol. none)

0. Decedent owed undisputed looal creditors the sum of § nome, which has
been paid by the Summary Court-Martial from funds of decedente (8ee inoclosed receipt
pone, Inol none).

d. Disposition of decedent's effects (less money paid oreditors, if any)
has been made by the Summary Court-Martial by transmittal through the Quartermaster
Corps, at Government expense to person found entitled (See Summary Court-Martial
FINDING below),

FINDING
Before & Summary Court-Martial which convened at Kansas City, Missouri on
1S September 1960 , pursuant to Bs0.33g , Headquarters, KCQM Depot,

dated ) December 1947 the application or afidavit of _Alfred Golden .
for the effects of the above-named deceased soldier, or person subject to military

law, now in the possession of the United States, with other relevant evidence, was
duly considered;
Whereupon, this Summary Court-Martial finds, that, under the provisions of AN, 112,

Alfred Golden of
(Neme of person found entitled)
. 823 Street — 5 58 State of
r, Street or Avenue {City, Town or Village)
New York ig the father of the

(Relationship or Capacity)

above-named decedent and appears to be entitled to receive his or her effects.

(Bignature of Summary Court-Martial)
EFF Form

QM .
20 May 1948 0 __3_(%““- Qe
Name, Rank, Orgsnisation)

SUMMARY COURT MARTIAL




KANSASCITY, MO.




g an prone 601 HARDESTY AVENUE . -
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ARMY EFFECTS BUREAU
KANSAS CITY 1, MISSOURI" -~ > .. =
. M .. P e A . \ S2/ADS/mjo'e
. Ref. No. 263085 .~ 12 S¥cterber 1960

A
¥r. Alfred Golden
523 Tully Street
Syracuse, Yew York

Dear Lr. Golden:

The Army Effects Bureau has received from &
Graves Registration Officer overseas one signet ring
belanging to your son, the late Private Lester D. Golden.

In view of the lapse of time since our previous
oorrespondence, I shall appreciate it if you will indicate
whether you wish the ring sent you, If so, the property
will be forwarded promptly upon receipt of the oconfirmation
of your address.

Your reply may be made on the reverse of this letter,
if you desire, and mailed in the inclosed self-addressed enve=
lope whioh requires no postage,

Sincerely yours,

TANLE LOCKI
Captain) QiC
“ffects Quartermaster

W\
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C DEPARTHENT OF THE ARMY Q
OFFICE OF THE QUARTARMASTER GENERAL
RASHINGTON 26, D. C.

S
In Reply Refer T~ QMGMF 292 7 (o 24
Pvé laster D, Gelden
SN 32 838 667 21 August 1,5?}
SUBJECT : Identification of former UNKNGIN deceased S Wt
{ .
M

TO: Cormmanding Officer
Quartermaster Activity
Kansus City Records Center
Kanszs Ccity 1, Kissourl
Attn: ZIrfects Quartermaster

1. The remains which were prewiously interred KIXEKERIINNCIINRE ia

Plot Ll , Row 1 , Grave 22 , ysiC KNeuville-en-Condrosz, Belgium

have been identified by & GRS Field Board of Review as those of

Pvt lesker D, Goldem = 32 838 687 e

- v —— ——

whose next of kin, sccording to the records of this Office, is

Mr, Alfred Geldem = father = 523 Tully Strees, Syrscuse, New Yerk

- - . — —— - —— -

2. The identification has been approved by this Office.

BY COMMAND OF #nJOR GENERAL FRLDLAN:

\. i . %
. Fo VOG
;aptain, QUL
Memorial Division



